
December 26, 1961

Mr. Milton T. Austin, Consultant
Mauchly Associates, Inc.
Fort Washington Pennsyivania

Dear Mr. Austin:

Thank you for your letter of 30, 1961
nformation conceming network tque roms. Digital Equipment
Corporation does not have such information at the present time.

tam enclosing o

i hope you will find of ;
our products which

est.

if we con be of
be sure u

any time in the future, pleasece to yo

Sincerely,

Herlan E. Anderson

p
Enclosures3 CL



December 22, 1961

American Airlines, Inc.
633 Third Avenue
New York 17, New York

Attention: Mr. Wilson Howard

RE; #8994Gentlemen

can Card to Mr. Nick J.Would you please issue
Mazzerese of our company.

Enclosed for
Gordon Bell and Mr. Edso de C
tional Card, and Mr. d

icon Cards for Mr.
Il now holds an Interna-

dnger with Digital .

at

tro is

tA rely,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/p



December 22, 1961

American Airlines, Inc.
633 Third Avenue
New York 17, New York

Attention: Mr. Wilson Howard

"8994Gentlemen: RE:

can Cord to Mr. Nick J.Would you please Issue
Marzerese of our company. .

rican Cards for Mr.
Il now holds an Interna-

Enclosed for canéeHat
Gordon Bell and Mr. Esdn de C
tional Cord, and Mr. daCastro is nd Idnger with Digital.

ly,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/p



December 21, 196]

Mr. Ted Novis, Senior Buyer
Beckman Instruments, Inc.
Systems Division
2400 Harbor Boulevard
Fullerton, California

Dear Mr. Novis:

Enclosed {s the Its d spare each

PDP-1 computer .

orely,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

NEA/ecp
Enclosures: List, F-702A



RECOMMENDED BASIC SPARE PARTS KIT FOR STANDARD PDP-1 COMPUTER

ands, Module Unit "rica
i103 $108
1104 89
1105 98
1110 75
4111 75
1150 150
1292 133
1208 173
1209

2
2
2
1
1
1

168
1213
1304
1319
1311

1841
301

1 1
1

1410 145
1 1546 DAL

16972
1. 1669

1684 4 121 168y \ 1281
19S1 7 301

2 2902
13092

1978 \ \ 1331
1982 \ \ 1461
195 uy1

4gBIL 43
4112 88
4113 68
4126 632
41281 :

81291
4201 691
%209 791
4214 961
4302 802.

44301
831
601

4681 751
Total $4,966



December 20, 1961

Mr. . 0. Whitaker, Chairman
ELA TR27.6.1
c/a The National Cash Register Compony
Dayton 9, Ohio

Dear Mr. Whitaker:

Thank you for inviting Digitol
represented in the formulation of
tion forms only a smell port of
@pplications, we plan to provide
IBM cards. This will

manufac
@nd our computer. In othe cases;
by other componies, bu
with 18M's cars

ent be
standards. Card utilize-

plications. For those
compotible with present

tation fo us fo

one

between the card machines
card machines manufactured

a\ly require that they be compatible

actually using IBM cord

w il

For thd above TT doubtful if Digitel
Corporation\would make ény significant contribtions to your sub-

ttee moeti your invi-

Thani you again for your courtesies.

Sincerely,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/ecp



December 20, 196]

Mr. 4. J. Staple
Purchasing Department
Curtiss-Wright Corporation
Electronics Division
35 Market Street
East Paterson, New Jersey

Dear Mr. Staple:

intent covering PDP-1 comp ters.

conversation held last
week regarding the of the expiration date of your letter of

This letter will

newexpiration date Is December
22, 1961. Allother conditions the same.

free to contacts should you ned additional
information

Sincerely,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/ecp



December 8, 1961

CasAC

Dr. J. E. Hind
The University of Wisconsin
Laboratory of Neurophysiology
Department of Physiology
283 Medical Sciences Building
Madison 6, Wisconsin

: AL

Dear Dr. Hind

Some time ago you askeddoorthe'input impedance of our
Type 1547 Difference est defined by specifyingTh
the current requireme nput which is more posi-
tive takes microamp urrent. hich s more negative
gives out 1/10 of a of curent from the circuit.

andt hope prove helpful to you,
can be of y(further. service, pléase fel free to call upon us.

Sincerely,

Harlan E. Anderson

HEA/ecp



December 7, 1961

Mr. L. W. Gasper, Senior Buyer
Purchasing, Communication Products Department
General Electric Company
Mountain View Rood
Lynchburg, Virginio

Dear Mr. Gasper;

have received your ovamber 29, 1961 in which
you request information on the

of
1 Computer. This computer

is manufactured by Ramp-VWooldridge Corporation, 843 Fallbrok
Averwe,

Enclosed is a co lection of | erature describing our complete
line of proprietaryproducts, whic hope you will find of interest.
f I can further please be to let know.

Sincerely yours

Harlen E. Andenon
Vice President

HEA/p
Enclosures CL



December 6, 196]

Headquarters
Air Force Logistics Command
United States Air Force
Wright-Patterson Air Force Base
Ohio

Altention: MCBP

Reference: Request for Planning

Geatiemen

Thank you for letter 3, 1961 inviting Digital
Equipment Corporation Ider ission of a the task
entitled "P lac

not chose fo submit a proposal on this particular
appreciate your Invitation and would like

ing ist in order thet we may receive notificationremain onproject

of your future

Sincerely,

Harlan E. Anderson



December 6, 1951

Me. Gary A. Robinson
Box 487
Rollins College
Winter Park, Florida

Dear Mr. Robinson;

Thank you fer your recent
Equipment Corporation

DEC steck is not publicy at the present time, and
the public. As you may

ican Research &te fknow, weareamajori wned
Development Corporati n Boston) achusetts, whose stock is
currently be k Stock Exchange.

DE proprietary products which ore
described i terature .

Interest in DEC.

Sincerely yours,

Herlan E. Anderson
Vice President

Enclosures: CL



December 5, 196

Me. Ted Novis, Senior Guyer
Betimem insineneats, lac.
Systems Division
2400 Harbor Boulevard
Fullerton, Califomia

Dear Mr. Nove

Your recent negotiation
ordering of twa POP-i Computers

{ regarding posible
my affention. We

ore your and tinceraly hepe that they
your

However, | om \gohgemed heve some

Firs, it is comutcial propridtary product developed and menvtactured
by Digttal such, it is produced on a reguler
basi eccor to DEC ifleations end workmenshia. The perfoneuce

the workmanship is out steaderdfi
quality.

on their recent visit to Maynard to drew their own sone} sions reyording
Seclmen technical personne! hed en oppettnity te inspest « PDP-}

SEC quality. fn addition, ther is new « POF-i Installed in Califomie
where further impections be errenged through Ted Jehneson, if desired.

To build the POP-j encording your
manwlacturiag methods and te your specifications incompatible with the
commercia) of the product. Not only would the cost te you be

bility at this time. The your Workmonship Manvel end specifications

Acton

significantly gretr, bul present production commitments fo other
prlority-rated pograms sid prevent wriously considering the pessi



Me. Ted Novis 2, December 5, 1961

fer preparation of a list of axceptions Is « asi: which is costly, thne
comiuming and lnopprepriete te the commercial circ.wnstanses thet exist.

The Becimen prapoted controct grecification is much teo broad
to be eceeptable to DEC. The references te IRE, ALEE and the other
ladvstry specifications illustrate this poiat. Inclusion of the Astron
specifications in the POP-i purchase order implies « system reapors'bility
on DEC far beyond the POP-1. Instead, we propose supply only the
PDP-1. Responsibility for its suitability in this is strictly @ Beckman
regina ibility

in view of the above, propnir detation: that thie
putchess be dons on the following commercia

the

2. The followingstandard épt od can be provided

atteched.

))san be providedres
jon No, 658~850025.

Multiply Divide C Bulletin P=11A

3.
of Beckman

he

A?29. The computer typewriter will bs
peinted with single color, rough texture paintmenu

and end ponels, but net the operator
ill be painted with Aerojet Grey Beking

factured by Raffl-Swenon Campony of Wilmington,
Mas. to mateh the Acrelet Gray.

3. Over temperature protection will be provided thet
power will be automatically tumed off if the temperature
becomes excessive. A manual everride will be made

6. DEC stendard workmanship will be used
monsfocture, The workmanship will be equal te of
superior to the POP-} Computers inspected by Beciman
personnel



Ms. Tad Novis 4. December 5, 1951

7. The net prices ere os follows

trem | $120,000 eachen 10,300 each
item 3 2,500 each

ttem 5 230 each
iter 4 500 each

8. DEC will provide full warranty for six
delivery. This lneludes al! parts and

following
necesary to

femov any deficiency in design
POP-i at DEC expense. Follow al werranty
period, will repair any CEC
Power Supply at factory unttl
Jensary | , 1954. Shishing ch be peld
by Beckman. Ne otterfoarte o POP~| covered
bry thie sneond phos Ths uhove warranty test
aot cover of eny kind.

® 9. Asiaple ed once cach month
teporting th

at/eny time nnd you wish te further enhance

turing of the

le or DEC
oust to

both wa

satus of the PDP-i,
e the machines beingwey

for DEC foctery in

0.
sinty days offer delivery and acceptance.

fty per cont payment thirty
detiv acanptenns, and per saat

11. Prices are f.o.b. Maynard, de nat
inelude local, state, federal ow other tenes. Specitl~
cally, eny federal excise tex is not included in the ebove
prices.

12. Shipments still be made March 21, 1942 ond
April 1%, 1962 Hf questions surrounding specitieations
ond workmanship can be rescived in the very near
future.



+

Me, Tod Nevis 4, December 5, 1961

We loo! forword to doing busness with Becimon. However, we
think thet it is very important that confusion the above
points. We ore treating your Purchase Order No. 517734 tentative
pending a resolution of these questions. | would like to stress again thet
tha responaibility for determining the suitability of the PDP-1 for yeur
opplicetion isa Beckman role. Yo manufacture in any nonstandard way
ather then those mentioned above would be improctical for 28 end

tremely costly to you.

no

ex

On behelf of DEC, | would tke apologize for the lnvonveniense
delay that this matter may be ceusing yau. The 1} impeat of your

request for us to monulocture our standard ybur specifications
aia lower then normal price hed not baen ungenioad by us
uatll very recently, since we have gef situation bafore.

Iwill plan to
matter with yeu.

t few days to discuss the

Ve

lee Presidant

t Pe

CC Mr. 7. Johann, SEC
Mr, 8. Gurley,



December 1, 1961

Hertz Corporation
Newark
New Jersey

Gentlemen:

This letter certifies that loyee
of Digital Equipment and wil) be traveling'in the
New Jersey aren on company hi

Mr. Gossel
1249 917 0001 2.

e to Hertz Account No.

Sincerely,

Herian E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/lw



November 22, 1961

Me. teRoy E. Linx
Avco Corporation
Electronics & Ordnance Division .

2630 Glendale-Milford Read
Cincianati 15, Ohio

Dear Mr. Line: Ref: Youp-Letterof Novemb: 196)

in response to your | 10o 1961 Digital Equipment
Corporation is pleased to submit ing fixed price quotation. The
following prices do not ig taxes, use toxes or excise taxes

t 30 days, all shipmentswhich may be applicabse
are f.o.b. Maynard,

A.
Price

per DEC literature attached $120,000 each

ftem No.

1. \ PRP-1
2. 20,000 each

(Capable of a block tronsfer of information to
or from internal memory at a rate of approxi-
mately 160,000 words per second.)

4. Cathode Ray Display Type 10,300 each
(Switching not included.)

5. Card Reader Contro! Type 41-523 8,000 each.

3. Sequence Break interupt No Charge
(Single chanel included In Item | above.)

Punch a card reader .)
Type 523 not included in this quote.

(Above permits PDP-1 to IBM Type



Mr. LeRoy E. Ling 2. November 22, 196]

tem No.
é.

7.

7.

8.

9,

10.

12.

13.

B. Services:

tem Price

(Above permits PDP-1 te use an IBM Type
523 Summary Punch es card punch.)
1BM 523 not included in this quote.

$ 15,000 eachCard Punch Control Type 46-523

Seroben Typewriter for on-line use Included No Charge
in Item 1 above.

Teletype Corporation Paper Tepe Ne Charge
operating at 63 characters p
included in Item | above.

No ChargeDigitronics Corporation Paper Tape R
second200 fers

Included in Item ve

72,800

7,500 each

Anelex Line Printer ond Control Type 6)

Magneti

38,000 each

18,000 each

DEC Aype 51 (Programmed)

tleTgpe Handler Type 50

Will advise laterSpare Ports

1. Engineering Assistonce:

As specified in Aveo letter of November 10, 196) No Cherge

2. Handbooks:

As specified in Aveo letter of November 10, 1951 Ne Charge



Mr. LeRoy E. Ling 2. November 22, 1961

3. Programs:

The FRAP Assembly System will be supplied. in addition,
subroutines suitable for read-in, memory dump, tracing, end
debugging will also be provided. No Charge

4, Training:

Instruction In programming end operating th
machine experience will be provided et Digital
Massachusetts for o maximum of four people for

DP-1 Including
tory inweeks

On-the-job maintenance training D tal's factory for two weeks

practical electronic experi praply with deta processing type
equipment.

C. Environment:

1s forfor two be
t one year ofengineers or techni e had at

e pre

1. Temperature: 70

2. Munidi

3.

4. Primary ycles/sec., single phase

1, Digital Equipment Corporation warrants that the equipment? will be free
from design and manufacturing defects for a period of six months following
delivery. Any defective equipment will be repaired or replaced by DEC
at DEC option and at DEC expense.

2. Normal delivery is approximately six months after receipt of order.
Second machine would be one month later. A firm delivery date will
be established when a firm order Is placed.

3. Schedule progress will he passed en to Avco ma construction progresses.



Mr. LeRoy E. Lin 4, November 22, 1961

4. Current requirements for a basic PDP-1 are 20 amps or less.

5. The monufacturers of peripheral equipment ore mentioned above, The
magnetic tape drive is manufactured by Potter Instrument Corporation.

6. Literature is enclosed for the POP1,

7. This proposal Is submitted on a fixed price commercial basts. All
prices are f.o.b. Maynard, not laclude federal
excise tax or state sales or use taxes which w added to Invoices
where applicable. Terms are net 30. This quo t will be held firm
for sixty days unless extended or acc that time.

Thank you for this opportun! ht this qdatdtion for your

feel free to contact me;
quconsideration. If you should have please

ly,

an Anderson
President

F-15



November 21, 1961

Mr. Edward Spignese
ttek Laboratories
10 Maguire Rood
Lexington 73, Masachusetts

Deor Mr. Spignese:

Enclosed is the Iiterat
speaking with you on th

promised

Enclosures: Comp ;

1204 Bulletin



November 20, 1961

Mr. Maleolm M. Hubbard
Vice President - Technical
itek Laboratories
Lexington 73, Massachusetts

Dear Mr. Hubberd

Enclosed is the list of rec spare part modules which you

requested.

y yours,

M. Gurley

ep
Enclosure: 1.



Basic Spare Parts List for Standard PDP-1 Computer with Automatic

Model Quantity Unit Price Total

1103 2 $108 $216
1104 2 89 178
1105 2 98 196
1110 75 75

1 73 75
1150 1 150 150
1201 2 133 266
1204 2 173 346
1209 2 168 336
1213 1 134 154
1304 1 130 130
1310 1 91 91
1311 1 78 78
1410 1 105 105
1540 2 141 282
1607 2 130 260
1669 1 58 58
1684 1 125 125
1685 1 128 128
1703 1 20 30
1972 2 200 400
1973 1 130 130
197 2 55 110
1978 1 133 133
1982 1 146 145
4105 1

4106 49 49
4110 1 4 43

43 43

468) 1 75 25

TOTAL $5,365

4444

41i2 68 681

4113 2 68 136

4126 68 68
4128
4129 1 40 4
4201 1 69 0

4209 i Py79
4214 1 96 9
4301 1

410 59 591
1784603

DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION MAYNARD, MASSACHUSETTS



November 17, 1961

Mr. James Moore, Corporate Counsel
Itek Corporation
Spring Street
Lexington, Massachusetts :

Dear Mr. Moore:

enjoyed the opportuni discuss
our normal terms and condition PDP shles. We at DEC look

eet last Friday

forward with enthusiasm to your hine plans.

The specific our quantity discount policy
as outlined it to you the folowing:

mor1 if ore included in a single
orderfar iyety within eighteen months of the

te of order, the prices are subject to a 10% discount.
n apply to all stondard options as well asdisco

ic ine

2. The purchase order must contain a delivery schedule which
is mutually acceptable to Itek and DEC (at the moment,
not more than one computer a month). As your requirements
grow, we are quite certain that our capacity to produce.
will keep pace.

3. Six months before the scheduled delivery date of any PDP-1,
you must notify us of the details of the configuration; i.e.,
which options are desired. Or, you have the privilege of
cancelling that particular machine any time prior to six
months before the scheduled delivery date af no penalty.



Mr. Somes Moore 2, November 17, 1961

4, Any rescheduling of the delivery dates must be within the
eighteen-month limitation and must be mutually acceptable
to Itek and DEC.

5. If cancellations cause the total number of machines which
are delivered under the purchase order ty, drop below six,

.

the quantity discount of 10% is lost for machines including
those which were previously delivered. This may involve a
payment of money to DEC.

| hope the above will be helpful to you--Regatding the proprietary
disclosure statement, I am enclosing <opiesof the type used
by IBM and Telemeter Magnetics26 semples) Normally, \owritten
tion of what is being disclosed aftached this agreement. After exam~
Ining these two typical woyld appreciate your returning them
fo me.

t have discussd with some df ourpele the questions you raised
pertaining fo an assurd source ofWwebly. "As | indicated, we would be
ery reluctant enter Yatd\any agreement which would automatically

omputers if we failed in some minor
probably be acceptable, however, to

purchase order to the effect that we would be

allow Itek temanufécture D
reeds. It

ent in the

I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your time
and interest in discussing these questions. Since meeting with you, 1.

have given some further thought fo the question of patents and have con

willing to neadtiate a license if we had a disasterous fire which j
our ability to weet yout neds, or if we were unwilling to accept firm
orders.

cluded that a dynamic marketing effort which utilizes the head stert that
now exists is the only sure way to protect your position in the market.

Sincerely,

Horlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/ecp



November 16, 1961

Mr. Robert L. Plouffe, Je.
Stelma, ine.
Henry Street
Stomford, Connecticut

Dear Mr. Plouffe

Here is the literature | pre
with you the phone pode

send to you when

f we con do dnything else for you, please be sure to let us
know.

tncerely,

Harlan &. Anderson
Vice President

ep
Enclosure Complete Catalog



November 15, 1961

Headquarters
Continental Atr Command
United States Air Force
Robins Air Force Base
Georgie

Attentiong CSS

Gentlemen Subjec P I

Thank you for ember | regarding your proposed
lnstallation of an Elec System.

Dyin Cy Corp Med will not be submitting a proposal
for this partic i

iterature on our complete productlosing descrip
line which\! hope wil, find of interest, and if we con be of service
fe you of on e, please be to let know.

Sincerely yours,

Anderson
Vice President

Enclosures CL



November 14, 1961

Mr. Samuel Labote, Executive Vice President
Bolt, Beranek and Newman, inc.
50 Moulton Street
Cambridge 38, Mastochusetts

Deor Mr. Lobate:

This letter will confirm our t discussion Pégarding
possible extension of our contract BB DECAL programming
As you know, that e will be able to finan-

In the near future. in the
intheform of a BBN contract

cially suport the conti is
event that no such suport
within six months, Digitel Equipment Corpolation will provide up to

of $10,000 .00 present contracts with BBN.ition

DECAL results that theyWe

DECAL «kill provide Major assistance to our customers. Please
have any questions pertaining to the

be distrijuted among owners f PDP-1 computers. We think

fel free to if
above informat

Sincerely,

Herlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/ecp



November 14, 1961

Mr. F. L. Nicholls, Purchasing Manager
Curtiss-Wright Corporation
Electronics Division
35 Market Street
East Paterson, New Jersey

Deer Mr. Nicholls:

of November 1, 1961
fi contract for the purchase

eptance and have

Thank you very much for
indicating your intention to enter i
of two PDP-1 Computers. acc
noted on the back the guérahtee exceptions that we find necessary.
I have previously discussed thiswithin, Staple and have followed
the procedure suggested Me

this 6 with you success In submitting
your potent al cusiomer if we can be of any furtheryour proposa

service pl el { upon us.

incerely,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/ecp

Enclosure Curtiss-Wright letter of 11/1/61



October 31, 196!

Mr. John Willis
Aveo Corporation
Electronics and Ordnance Division
Glendale-Milford Road
Evendale 41, Ohio

Deor Mr. Willis:

Enclosed is the Iiters
talking with you on the p o

ised to send to you when

if } con do anytHink else foryou, pledse be sure to let me know.

erely,

Harlan E. Anderson

Enclosures: F-25, A~4008



October 27, 1961

Me, Lee Gallagher
Bell Telephone Laboratories, inc.
Rom 38-018
Whippany, New Jersey

Dear Mr. Gallagher:

discussion of today in which |

as no objection to Bell Telephone
gs which you people ere

This letter will confirm
indicated that Digital Equipment
Laboratories' using the DEC
originating.

If you hexe father questions pertaining fo this, please fee

free to cel! upon

Harlan . Anderson
Vice President

HEA/ecp

CC: Dave Denniston



October 27, 1961

Mr. Harold
1.1.1. information Systems Division
47 Broad Street
New York 4, New York

Dear Me. Copperman:

enclosing with this lettef same of dur commercial iterature

what types of photos you would have for your ADX work. | am

center far
I will mention our conversatic to
of the plons prior In the event thet the special console

d lay We- you on Friday, November

on the PDP-i Computer which fi esting In considering

Iso enclosing a little map
We have made a reservation

come to our plant in Maynard.
Colonial in in the
ts, November 6 and 7.

Atwod, 90 will be aware
ur

for your equip
3, to resched le/the photography:-We will plon to use our comera

hear from you.equipment

| lok you at ther time.

Slacerely,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/ecp
Enclosures Map, F~11A, F~15B



October 26, 1961

Mr. W. K. Bishoff, Business Manager
Systems Research Laboratories, Inc.
500 Woods Drive
Dayton 32, Ohio

Dear Mr. Bishoff:

1 would like to take this ty to thank you for your recent
{ very much enjoyed the recent

at Rigital look forward to this the
order 4254-9128 for the PDP-1
visit of Mr. Russ to our

relationship.of a mutuallysofisf

tam enclosing\a list of spare modules for your PDP~1
A. DEC pecified tn the

per tape punch, and paper tape reader the
which you may want to consider having spores.
e down time could jeopardize some data collec-

tion process, such as missile data, we at DEC recommend that you have the
following spares, also

ether moj
in critical

DP-1 Computer Typewriter $2,800/each
PDP-1 Paper Tape Punch $1,050/each
PDP-1 Paper Tape Reader $3,30/each.

The above spares can be delivered with the computer If they ore
ordered four(4) months prior to delivery. The modules need not be ordered
until month before delivery.



7

Mr. Ww. K. Bishoff - 2- October 26, 196)

personnel at SRL to arrange a visit In Dayton to go over technical questions
relating to this application of the PDOP~1.

{ have requested our Gordon Bell to contact the appropriate technical

Thank you for this opportunity to serve you let us know If we can
be of any further help.

Sincerely,

Harlan &. son
Vice Presiden

HEA/bk
Enclosure « Exhibit A



Standerd Computer, High Speed Channel, Input Sample Packing Modification:

Quantity

EXHIBIT A

Spare Module Recommendation

Module

1103
1104
1105
1110

1703
- 1972

1973
19%
1978
1982
4105
4106
4110

4112
4113
4126
4128
4129
420)

Price

$1082
2 89
2 98

751

mn 75
1150 150

13
1732

2 N68
1

1301

1

13 73
1051

14]
2 AN J 130
1 58

12511

1281

1

202
1 52

131

1461

2 4
491

1 43
1 r 43
1 68
2 68

68
} 4
2

691



:

EXHIBIT A - Page 2

Quantity

on
s
ot

ow
t
ot

ow
t
ow

CRT Display:

w
th

an
t
as
t
es
t
et

et
an

t

140
180

15

Price

4209 $7
4214
4303 8
4410

2 4603 89
4680
468) 75

562
1564
1567 480
1705
421

65

1451

Magnetic Tape T

12
1549 189
4514 65

1839 21

1 4127 68
} 4215 90



October 25, 1961

The Commissioner of Patents
Washington 25
D. on

Dear Sir:

Please send one copy of the gatents indicated on the

enclosed patent coupop

yours,

fan E. Anderson

ep
Enclosures:



October 24, 1961

Hertz Corporation
Newark
New Jersey

This letter certifies that Keen is on employee
of Digital Equipment bé traveling In the New

on company

Mr. MacKeen|
1249 917 0001 2.

Hertz Account No.

Ye

Harlan
Vice President

HEA/ecp



October 24, 196)

Electronic Systems Division
Als Force Systems Commend
Laurence G. Hanscom Field
Sedferd, Massachusetts

Mary M. Doherty, Adm Offleer

Subject: t No. AF 19{604)-8499

led above, Digital Equipment
information

fy
@ 4096 Werd

1 Ta dawn 7

Corporetion is pleased

Type 12 $90,000.00

The tsa produ.t, andwe
shee price the U.S.
Al the anyone.

Credit an Special Memory originally specified
in Contract No. AFI9(604)-B497.. 3,000.00

Net Contract Increase 0

1 that the above information wil! be helpful te you. Please
let know if there is anything further that | do for yeu.

Sincerely,

Andersen
Vieo President

HEA,ecp
Enclosure: F-11



October 20, 1961

Mr. Robert Smith
Foxboro Instrument Company
Foxboro, Massachusetts

Dear Mr. Smith: Ref: P.R

As a result of recent technical ions betw xboro
personne! and DEC personnel, we Bf the
Programmed Data Processor - in the above referenced

propse
for

purchase requisition. This machi pecified in the attached exhibit.
tt will be manufactured fromD C Sy tem Modules which are a well-
accepted line of digital tour PDP-1 Computer.

Item | $30,000.00

item 2 1,200 .00/each

Item 3 150 .00/Converter

item 4 Logical Connection for Soroban Single 150.00
Character Keyboard to PDP-4.

tem 5 Teletype Printer (Series 28) without keyboard 3,000.00

Basic PDP-% Including 024 Wérds of
memory ahd &Teletyp> Header (Series 28)
pera 0 lines/second.

Digital to Analog Converter hoving 8 bit

ca tlon for D/A
PDP

including all equipment necessary to operate
it with the POP-4.

A system having 3 D fo A units would thus cost $37,200. The following
optional features may also be of interest in connection with your opplica-
tions



Mr. Robert Smith _ 2 _ October 20, 1961

Item 6 Automatic Teletype Send Receive Set $ 5,250.00
Model 28 including Punch, Reader and
Printer and equipment necessary to
operate with POP-4,

item 7 4096 Words of Memory instead of the 6,000.00 increase
besic 1024. Must be ordered initially
with the machine.

Our standard terms ore net 30 days, ts are mode
f.o.b. Maynard, Massachusetts.

Delivery of the PDP-4 can be

if an order is placed before 1 Decernb The prices this letter
will remain in effect for sixty (60 dé

ing the May, 1962,
196

DEC werrants that she PDR-4 will netion as described In the
design and manufacturingspecification a

defects for a period of s x 6) mon ery. DEC's obligation
nder this warranty is limited to prompt y supplying materials and services

to rectify any dfects, cdnsequesitia! damages of any kind are devered
by this war

e opportunity to provide this unit to you and
are confident wil nd it very satisfactory for your applicetion.

ical Information, please feel free to contact

We

Should you wish
me.

Sincerely,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/ecp
Enclosure: Technical Description



October 17, 195!

Me. Donald Hodges
Argonne National Laboratory
Lemont, tilinois

Dear Me. Hodges:

Enclosed is a preliminery copy,<if HirePOP-1 Systems
Manual, which | promised to send ye

Conference in Chicago. { think ye
of the questions you had relating
chamber work.

It fhd/this will answer many
1 for use in bubble

Please let us if we anything else for you.

ly,

Horlan E. Anderson

HEA/ecp
Enclosure: Manual



October 6, 1961

Ref BO-10

Mr. Poul G. Camey
Fleld Office Manager
U. S. Commerce
Field Services
80 Federal Street, Ream 230
Boston, Manechusetts

DearMr. Comey:

in connection with my recent tr would

lnstitute, which |

I hope the ill be helpful te yew in your work.

Ye

Harlan E. Andersen

for the fleld services
thet ore offered to U. $. primarily exploratory,
like to thank you and the

and 1 did not require any speci Government
Offices. 1 did visit the the people to
be pleasant, cooperative and lscal conditions. They
were helpful ia gett Netherlands Industrialwith

Vice President

HEA/eap



1961

Me. Devid E. Bell, OtrectorBureau
Executive Office of the President
Washington 25 0. C.

Deer

thet we pesibly can with

have read with tnterest
in your Computer Orien-

tation Conference We would be
the participation of Digital Equ

yo} 2 1, requesting

te ony wey

We Data Processors (PDP-1)
on displey at the
display this end

and te
Conference, If this is compatible

with your p manager of our Washington Office
te be our
will

Coporation, 724 14th Stretrd

vela'coordinating plans fer tls Confernce
him. His is Mr. Robert

feckman,
N.W., Woh His telephonenumber §-4262.is

{ would Itke to take this opportunity te thank you for inviting te
participets, and with you avery in aceamplishing yaur objectives.

Vice President

HEA/ecp

es Mr. Robert SecianenJ.



September 27, 1961

General Electric Company
13430 North Block Canyon Highway
Phoenix, Arizona

Attention: Mr. C. T. Rice

Decor Mr. Rice

Thonk you for your recent letter
Digital Equipment Corporation.

ton about

at time and, therefore,
may know, we ore a

& Development Corporation

DEC stock is not publicly availab
no annual reports are available to the
majority-owned affiliate of
in Boston, Massachuséfts
New York Stock

tly being trade on the

DEC line
whichin the enclosed |

letary products wh
hope you will find

Thank you for your interest in DEC.

Sincerely,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

bb
Enclosuress CL



September 25, 1961

Hertz Corporation
Newark
New Jersey

Gentlemen:

This certifies that Mr. William on emp Digital
Equipment Corporation and will be
Newell is authorized to charge to No. 1249917.02 0.

y yours,

E.
dent



19, 1962

Sylvania Electric Pioducts, Inc.
Systems Engineering & Management.
189 Street
Needham Heights 94,

Attention Mx. W. F. Seanneli,
Subcontract Administra

Mo. GHC(s) 6

Gentlemen

quotation for one(1)
ation. Terms, delivery, and

We are pleased
Prtotype System

miiticms will remain forty-five(45) days, or through
3, 1962.

listed below etate Digital Equipment
Corporation's abil ty te €d1fi11 the technical requirements of de-

for this
The following 1

items

A. Qne(1) Standard General Purpose Digital $120,000.00
Computer, to he delivered seven(7) seaths
after contract aad, including:
1.) Central Processes: (4096 word memory)
2.) Centra} Console
3.) Punched Tape Reader (406 cps)
4.) Punched Tape Punch(63 cpe)
5. ) Alphanumeric Typewriter
6.) Ope Channel Sequence Break

Input/Output Instruction Contrel Panel



Sylvania Rlectric Products, Inc.
ATT Mx. W. F. Seannell September 19, 1961

® 3. Magnetic Core Memory Module(Type 12), # 30,000.00
with 4096, words; 3 us Read/
Rewrite Time.

G. Magnetic Core Memory Field Control 10,000.00
(Type 13), for memory expansion to
16,384, 16-bit words.

BD. Two(2) Magnetic Tape Transport (Type 50).
Transfer rate 15,000 cps with 200 bits/
inch and compatable with IBM(Standard IBN
Tape Foxrnat) - $18,000.00/each 36000.00

B. Magnetic Tape Control Unit (Type ). 7,300.00
Character-at-a-time transfer
gontral.

38,000.00'ape seth (Typo

watoma

Four off-peak hour
Maynard, Massa~

chusetts, between months and 8 months
supplied afkek contract ward, concurrent
with the-delivery of/ item 1.

@. It id advisable te adi
10, 300.00(Type {Oo}.

Parts necessaryto service equipment, keeping it
din state of operatirnal readiness, delivered con-

ITEM

eurrentiy with item 1. 5,500.00

Maintenanes and operational training of engineers
will be furnished and ly with
the delivery of Item 1. Mo Charge

ITEM 4 @
tmol and test i Commercially

Availabie

e Ali 'it supplied (1)



&

Sylvania Blectric Products, Inc.ATT Mr, W. F. Scanneli September 19, 1961

month after cuutzact awarded. Menibership in
@ program-sharing association of Por), Users,
DECUS. Mo Charge

Guteide purchase of a
advised.

«

Final acceptance test procedures can beginthirty(30) days prier te acceptance.
o
Pinal acceptance test, pretutype,within two(2) weeks after Customer's
pliant and before its
equipments.

78h &

seven (7)

Ae seven(?
Contract Award

Items 1, follow at one(i)
s tor

om thes or simtiar
plant between four(4) to

fter contract award will be
off-peak hours, Re Charges

Concurrent with delivery of Item &, parts necessary
to service equipment, keeping it in a state of
operational readiness, for the computerswill be lied at $5,500.00 each ~ 4 sets « @ 22,000.00

ITRM 10 =
Maintenance and operatinnal training will be
ducted in {ance with conditions stated in Item 3
above. Training will be at intervals of three (3)
months, commencing three(3) months after eontract
award, at Maynard, Re Charge

Outside purchase of Oscilloscope advised.
Mo ChargeAli pragrams will be suplied.



Sylvania Rlectric Products, Inc.
ATT Mer. W. F. Scannell September 19, 1961

~
Same

XTRM 13 @

i.) one(1) Master Technical Aeport will he
submitted monthly.

2.) (See Qualifications and Assumptions).
3.) A Final Report willle submitted thirty(30)

Gays after final acecsptance,
14

Concurrent with delivery of Items 1
necessary and pertinent manuals and
demrrihing equipment's operation

6,

will be supplied(1 set per Mo Charge

Trem 1§ «
Dranvings to be negotiat per Syl 's
request.

16
Master Schedule s suitable for
was in a PERT system will
be negotiated.

ITEM 17 «

Award.

18 -

one (1) fentical to Items 1, 2,
and 3, duplex portion of prtotypebe
can be (6) months after Systems Contract

A quantity discount ef ten per cent (10%) from standard
list prices is applicable to any order fer six(6) or
more PDP1 Computers, provided the delivery schedule
as agreed upon does not exten! more than eighteen (18)
menths hayond the order date. Orders may be cancelled
without penalty not later than @ix(6) months prior to
the scheduled delivery date, but any which
reduces the number of PDP] Computers any ene(i)
ordex below wix(6) shall make the quantity discount
inapplicable to subsequent shipments and Sylvania shall

Corporation, This disvount does not apply to spared tha aye ea

parts.



Sylvania Electric Products, Tue.
ATT Mx. W. F. Scannell September 19, 1962

Technica} Repost

a.) Description of the equipment and its operationis fully discussed in the enclosed literature.
b.) The physical dimensions are es follows

Basic Machings Length 98.5 inches Width 24.5
inches, Height 69.5 inches.

Macnetic Jape Unit 2 tape units, 46
69.35 inches.inches, Width 24.5 inches, Hei

conditions for@.) Suitable environmental operat
the PDP} are as follows
Aabient room temperature
Humidity (20%-70x).

FP.) and Relative

a.) Resistance of the to s and radiation

@.) The power Qre follows
Ba 60 cycles per second

$00 watts average 1800

#.) Aix dond not required, when used in
A environmental specifications as
above, but it is recommended where
are

Cont Pata «

plus ox mnds ingle phase, 1500

stat

Zee Items 1 through 17 above. This quotation is
submitted on 8 commercial catalog iten basis.

4pq Asgyumt jong

(Reference Item 13(2.)).All wnits are standard catalog items therefere,
financial data will act be required.



Sylvania Rlectrie Products, Ine.
ATT My. W. F, Scannell Sptembr 19, 196]

b) Line Printer and Control (Type 62)
600 lines per minute
420 columns per line
64 characters per column

(the Central Processor is available for sig-
Automatic chracter decoding $ 72,900.00

migicant computing while the above Line Printer
ie in operation.)

ITEM 3
dy

A epare typewriter is

Digital Bquipment Corporati

months following delivery. DEC's sf

limited to repair or replacenen
the system at DEC's discretion

2,600.00.

this equipment te
= (6)

pation this warranty isa
be free design

ective part ox parts of
ial any

kind are covered by this warren of the equipment
during this warzanty peri by DEC at no charge.

thirty(30) days, and all pricesstandard
Maynard,Massazhusetts

portun ty ty to hid em the above, and
en me if you have any questions.

Thank
do not hes tate to

Sincerely yours,

Stanley C. Olsen
Sales Manager



September 19, 1961

Mr. Noel T. Smith
Machine Room Supervisor
University of Oklahoma
Computer Laboratory
Norman, Okichoma

Dear Mr. Smith:

Thank you for your letter of 15 Septembe
PDP-1 and DECAL literature. fam enc!
you have requested, and hope that yc

ert
1 expressfhg Interest in the
his le formation

tf you find that the enclosed infor of interest to others at the
University, would be more ther

you very much for your intere
to sh additional copies. Thank

our eg

Sincerely,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/bbb
Enclosures: PDP-1 Manual

DECAL Manual



September 18, 196)

Mr. H.W. Strong, Financial Director
1.7.7. information Systems Division.
580 Winters Avenue
Paramus industrial Park
Paromus, New Jersey

Deer Mr. Strong

Attached fo this letter d\confidential balance sheet for Digital
Equipment Corporation. Thes based on our June 30, 1961

Balance Sheet, which w
brand, Ross Bros. & Montgomery.

A copy of their Audit ached. fam
of the American poration Semi-Annual Report

copy
& Devalo

fer the period ending 30,
énc

posifion. 1 would like to again extend
facility here In Maynard, Massachusetts,

you tnformation useful for your
C's finance

invitation Yo Vou fo vis
ot any time ia the futu

Sincerely,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/ecp
Enclowres: DEC Balance Sheet

Auditor's Certificate
ARED Semi-Annual Report



September 18, 1961

SPECIAL DELIVERY

Miss Paula Frank
American Airlines, Inc.
$633 Third Avenve
New York 17, New York

Deer
Would ou please iswe a

Travel Card to Mr. Gordon Bell of
Digital Equipment Corpop

ndividual Internationa! Alr
my. The street address for

Friday aight, and
greatly appreciate to that receive this
card by Friday

Sincerely,

Marlen E Anderson
Vice President

forMr. Bell ts!



September 14, 1961

Mes. Van Horm
Syivania Company
100 Sylvan Road
Waltham, Mass.

Deer Mrs. Van Hom

Fnri-sed Is the literahure we

ely,

lon E. Anderson

HEA/bbb

N



September 8, 1961

Mr. Gerry Carp
General Electric Company
Atlantic Building
Electronics Park
Syracuse, New York

Dear
Enclosed is a complete ts. if ony of these

play part in your applicatior
cuss them in more detai yor

id be more than giad to dis-

Thank you for
know if be of ipNo you.

ts, and us

lncerely,

HEA/ecp
Enciseure Complete Catalog



August 15, 1951

Mr. Joseph P. Ronan
Administrative Deputy
State of New York
Department of Public Works.
Albony 1, New York

Dear

regarding computer specifica Equipment Corporation does
not plan to submit proposal processing system. We

price ts $120,000. you wifi ad the enclosed information helpful
in evalvatina- whether the ompute puter would be adequate for your

Please semis tha your Inttar 11

facture a very high pesi6rmence, general purpose computer which is
described in the enaidsed litarathre, Thetechnical charcteristics thet
you would be intrested in are CantginedVis this literature, and the basic

@ straight commercial basis, and

, Including M.1.T., California Institute of
ersity of Californie, and industrial concerns,

operation continuously since December |, 1959.

application. this so!
would be (pi

will son be installed at leading engineeringof Ia
fo prepare a quotation for It, should you find it

schoo!

il os the Air Force. The initial PDP-] machine has been ia

Thank you for your interest in DEC products, If
iike to discuss this interesting machine further, more than
happy to get together with you.

Sincerely,

Marlon E. Andorsnn

IEA/ecp
Enclosures F-11, F-15A



Anger \$, 196)

Mer. Robert W. Hughes, Generel Manager
§.7.7.Date Systems
faternatlonsi Telephone end Telegraph
67 loved Sweet
New York4, Meow York

Oear Bob

1 want fo eoafienour

with the deballet datiga and
fur the PDP-1, The

aot enn ped $4 AN We

plow to sublet this ing in Camisidge, Mans.

egarding the various eapecteof ystem. First, we will proceed
& the spacial 1.7.7

lncluding one console end all
in a igh; ant wit

the schedule calls unit to be us by
#\ machine. As o de

not see seheduie. As the design work@ny
we will obtainprokiction quvtations for this console end

will ody he om Serial 2, 3, ote.

! typewriter referred te in your letter of Auguar
V1 will very tik @ standard pert of the FOP-i in the furwre.
A' the present time, nM hes mot announced firm
laformation for the necewery mritches, efc., to
to the computer. We have ordered three ui these tyewritere without

attenh att the

present plens cell for attempting to obtain yal? in order to

focititete servicing of the unit. la the meantime, oll POP-1'swil!
continue to be suppiled with the Serobenmodified IBM Model 8 type
writer. We will plan to keep you posted cunseming eny pfogrest
this typewriter end the aecenmty adapters for the FOP-1 .

ot price
t thie

al



Me, Robert W. Hughes _2_ August 15, 1961

We offer to you the scatter-read, gather-write feature for
cur Tape Conwal Type 52 at Increase in price of $3,000.00. The
list price for this tape unit would thea be $35,000.00. This is ovailable
for the prototype ond production models and will not cause a delay in the
schedule. ff you wish this to be added for any of the above units, please
indicate your authorization proceed.

We pian te provide at no extra cherge
per second punch on the prototype ADX order f
this Is an optional item for the product
tt, the increase in price will be $},
that would be supplied with the
ehoracter per second unit. Pi
use as soon os possibie.

«type $0 chonscter
FOP« i e However,
if you with to have
e standard punch

its,

ion units Wauldbe the Friden 20
which ach you wish to

fed by John Ackley will costThe parity chee! fea
$6,500.00 for each P 096 word module of memory
included. fech ti dule of emory wovid cost
$1,500.00 t have thik need te know six months
priat to delivery if

ley's letter of July 26, 1961. We do nof
this feature, but will prepere @ quotation in
it and advise you at that time. Wa wil! awed

to delivery If you wont this feature on the machine.

can be to 220 volt, 50 cycle
power
have

asted ia
le @ pri

the next
fo know six

An extro typewriter equipped with ennirol end buffer equipment
to allow it to operate through the PDP} sequence break aad in-out
system will ovat $6,100.00. Delivery on this item is four months from

receipt of order.

ln reply to your request of lest week concoming cancellation

$5,000.00 for each POP) for which @ configuration wos outhorized, but
charges on « PDP-1 caverad by ycur production order, we would charge

ite production cancelled up te five months priot to delivery.



Robert W. Hughes Auguat 15, 1961

{ hope thet the above information will help you In firming up
some details related to the ADX progsam. Should you want tu discuss
ony of them during my absence, feel free tz call Ban Gurley.

Thank you very much for yeur courtesies in helping to make
arrangements for ma to vist the 1.1.1. oetivities in Furope duclag my
forthcoming trip.

HEA/ sep

CC: K. Olsen/8. G Be



August 8, 1961

Miss Ann Selburt
Lyon Van & Storage Company
Convention and Trade Show Diviston
3600 $. Grand Avenue
Los Angeles 7, California

Dear Miss Selbert:

Thank you for your July 1th letter describ ditpdsition of the DEC
equipment being stored by you.

Please consider this countersigned |

release, for shipment to the WESZOM
number H-19970 consisting of one

fletent ton to
San Francisco, your lot

Wyour lot number 0-18543C
these cases fo storage ofconsisting of one case

the conclusion of the :

release, for movement to theAlso, please consider t
5, your lot number 0-18541C,ACM Show In Los Ange Sept
retum these cases to storageconsisting of t

at the concl the

Very truly yours,

Allen A. Andrews
Exhibits Manager

Vice President

CC/H Anddrson
CC/ACM File
CC/T Johnson



August 8, 1961

Mr. Fritz J. Russ, President
Systems Research Laboratories, inc.
500 Woods Drive
Dayton 32, Ohio

Dear Mr. Russ:

1 hove read with interest your recent letter suggesting that we explore the possibilities of a
joint venture. We here at DEC agree with your obsepration our respective organizations
tend to complement each other very nicely. Your in
interest in hardwore manufacturing are indeed

tall our
ope of DEC activity is largely

dictated by the capabilities and interes? of
ble.

al staff.of our pro

etter of intent for the POP-1 Is an ex-
cellent example of the results which can occ the nature of Systems Research

Laboratories and Digital Equipmen porationonwctlvities. would like to take this opportunity

The Air Force contract under which you

to thank you for including the P

d similar relationships to organizations suchOver the past year end
os SRL. On at least on ans, father thoroughly explored the way in which

| ties of any kind tend to jeopardize to some extent thejoint ventures might hack to the desirability of totally independent

organization with no

type work.

t i

impartial technical j organization, porticularly if they are doing consulting

to meet with you during the week of August 29th. That will be my first week beck in the office

following a European business trip. The following week { plan fo attend the Association for

Computing Machinery meeting in Los Angeles. Because of my own tight schedule, | would

propose that such a meeting be held in Maynord if it takes place during the week of August th.
On the other hand, | would be pleased fo have an opportunity to visit Dayton, but It would

have to be at @ later date, perhaps the end of September. Perhaps efter you have received my

letter, we should speak further by telephone to finn up eny meeting arrangements.

We are very pleased that you suggested a discussion of this subject and would be pleased

1 would like to thank you again for your letter and look forward to meeting you personally.

Sincerely,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/gh



August 8, 1961

Mr. Evald K. Austerlade
Business Data Processing
Mauchly Associates, Inc.
50 East Butler Avenve
Ambler, Pennsylvania

for Spencer Gifts, Inc.

Dear Mr. Austerlade:

Computer

to Mr. Olsen. DEC does not plan to
ed above since our products are

Thank you for your letter of 2 August | add
submit a proposal for the com ers
primarily used in scientific compbtat

PDP-1 computer system which | hope you
dations well suited for this machine, we

fam enclosing with this lette fure
iIt find interesting d

th youwould be very p i

you you In HEC products.

Sincerely,

Harian E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/gh

Enclosure: F-11



August 7, 1961

Mr. E. Baretta, General Manager
Netherlands Industrial institute.
551 Fifth Avenue
New York 17, New York

DearMr. Baretta:

1 want fo thank you very much for the time
Mr. van Kerckhoff spent with me on myséceht vipitto New York
The information and literature that Cindly'sudplied to me will
be very helpful in my forthcoming trip to

Thank you again for your kind

erely,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/gh



August 7, 1961

Mr. S.A. Mills
16002 Tupper Street
Sepulveda, Califomia

Dear Mr. Mills:

Thank you for your letter of Augy
Digital Equipment Corporation.
market, no annual reports to_th stoc

ing information about
stock is available on the

are prepared.

public stock offering, and we
ider it.

We do, however, som
Il keep your letter un e are

DEC Tine of products which are described In the
re.

Thank you

Sincerely yours,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/gh
Enclosures



August 4, 1961

Mr. Normen Statland, Vice President
Charles W. Adams Associates, Inc.
142 the Great Road
Bedford, Massachusetts

Dear None:

regards,

Harton Andersen

HEA/gh

Enclosed please find our charts Se thenéxyedition of your survey. The only
a? is time is thet the

ALGOL be include. In December 1961.
hange that like

E.

Enclosure: Adams Chart



August 3, 1961

a

General Georges F. Doriot, President
American Research & Development Corporation
The John Hancock Building.
Boston 16, Massachusetts

Dear General Dorioft:

néld on September 12, 1961The next Board of Directors Meeting
Resedech dnd Development offices.at three o'clock at the Ameri

berely yours,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/gh



August 3, 1961

Mr. Amaud de Vitry
1133 Park Avenue
New York 28, New York

Dear Arnaud:

The next Board of Directors held on Sep er 12, 1961

Development offices.at three o'clock at the America

Sincerely yours,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/gh



August 3, 1961

Mr. William H. Congleton
American Research & Development Corpo
The John Hancock Building
Boston 16, Massachusetts

Dear Bill:

The next Board of Directors Me ting
ot three o'clock at the /

be held on September 12, 1961
search and Development offices.

ncerely yours,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/h



August 3, 161

Mr. Wayne P. Brobeck
5028 Westpath Terrace
Washington 16, D.C.
Dear Wayne:

The next Board of Directors Mee
at three o'clock at th nk

| be held on September 12, 1961

Development offices.

erely yours,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/gh



August 3, 161

Mr. John Bamard, Jr.
Gaston, Snow, Motley & Holt
82 Devonshire Street
Boston 9, Massachusetts

Dear Jack:

The next Board of Directors
at three o'clock at the American Regearch and Development offices.

| be on September 12, 1961

pcerely yours,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/gh



Boston 63, Massachusetts

August 3, 1961

Dean Vernon Alden
Harvard University
Graduate School for Business Administrati
Soldiers Field Road

Dear Vernon:

The next Board of Directo be held on September 12, 1961
at three o'clock at the

i]
d Development offices.

incerely yours,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/gh



August 3, 1961

Mr. Jay Forrester
11 Holden Wood Road
Concord, Massachusetts

Dear Jay:

The next Board of Directors Meetifg tli be'h d on September 12, 1961
at three o'clock at the American gr d Development offices.

erely yours,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/gh



August 3, 196]

Mr. Henry W. Hoagland
American Research and Development Corporation
The John Hancock Building
Boston 16, Massachusetts

Dear Harry:

The next Board of Directors Meeting w
at three o'clock at the American R

on September 12, 1961
Wand Development offices.

oly yours,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/gh



August 3, 1961

Miss Dorothy Rowe
American Research & Development Cor,
The John Hancock Building
Boston 16, Massachusetts

Dear Dorothy:

The next Board of Direc be held on September 12, 1961ngwi
d Development offices.at three o'clock at the

Sincerely yours,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/gh



August 2, 1961

Stop Payment Department
Middlesex County Wational Bank
Maynard, Massachusetts

Gentlemen

Piease stop paynent oz

'50.00. 'This check was ma

and was dated September
The above cheek

ble to\Sexjamin Gurley
1960

ot.

Very truly yours,

Herlen EB, AndersonVice President



August 2, 1961

Mr. Frank Cooper
Haskins Laboratory
305 E. 43rd Street
New York 17, New York

DearMr. Cooper:

Building Blocks which might be used fe

with this letter a copy of our F-15 c

Thank you very much for your telephone Inquiring-ubot our PDP-1 and
h work enclosing

e PDP~1 and'also some
iWhave a preliminary draft of a

t onsideration of the PDP-1.
application notes. In about one we
document that deals with the input

starting with a core memory and
svBtylogical. We would be more than

The plan that we discu:
moving In the direction f

te

any logical design that you are con-pleased to have an opportunity to rev
sidering for this
logic handboo

| pu data Il nclose a copy of our
you dy have one of these.

DEC products and please let us know If we canThank you forydur interes
be of further sérvise to y

Sincerely,

Harlan E. Anderson

HEA/gh

Enclosures; F-15
PDP-1 Application Notes
Logie Handbook



August 1, 1961

4+ «
Mr. David Middteman, Controller
Bolt, Beranek & Newman, Inc.
50 Moulton Street
Cambridge 38, Massachusetts

Dear Mr. Middleman 7

you 1, 1961.
If you should have any your review of

te to call me. If the
and return both copies

made, which \payments are to be reduced by multiplying

you find it acceptable.

waluation fless (2) credit equal to rental payments

Sincerely,

Barlan &. Anderson
Vice President

Enclosures PDP Lease(2 copies)
Purchase Option Table(2 copies)

Enclosed please #inA for
Data Processor to be del

the lease, please do not
lease is accaptah!
te DEC for a si

All of the by this leane may bet covered
Bolt, Beranek & Newman at4

any time (1) the agreed

by the per shown in the attached table.
We are hapyto offer you this lease and trust that



*x

DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
Maynard, Massachusetts

% of Total Rental % of Total Rental
Payment Applicable Payment Applicable

Rental Time toward, AMES... Rental Tine =, Toward, Purchase...Bxpired Expired

73.30% 78.34%
73.72 78.75
73.92 78.96
74.13 79.17
74.34 79.38

74.76 79.80
74.97

12 80.64
3 years 80.85

2 $1.06
2 81.27
3 81.48
4 81.69
5 81.90

7
8
9

3
4 4
5

74.85 79.59
7

18 9
10 75.39 10 80.43

75.60i year 73.81
76.02
76.
76
764
76.

@2.12
82.32
82.53
82.74

10 82.95
83.16

4 years 83.33

7.9
7.28
77.4
77.

10
12

776 1

2 years "7S. 33



27, 1961

Mr. Marcy Keit
RamoWooldridge Division
8433 Fallbrook Avenue
Canoga Park, California

Dear Mr.

Here is the promi tay: m

I can be of ahy 'further =«*t-t=nr= to you,
Go wit on me.

Harlan 8. Anderson
Vice President

Pll,
Gece Mr. Ted

DEC ~ Los Angeles, California



July 24, 1961

Me. KR. W. Sonn, Contracts Aduinistrator
Airbome lastruments Loboretory
A Division of Cutler-Hammer, inc.
Deer Park, Lung Island, New York

DeerMr.

The Digital E (DEC) of
chusetts, is pleased foi price fo the
Alrbome Instruments vatoty Date Processor ~ |

ptices quoted herein shall
the date of this quotation.

(@PoP-1) and asmncie
off

es consisting of one standard PDP-1
af associated equipment. Such a system can be
April 15, 1962 if ordered before Auguet 7,

for Item F below would be July 1, 1962, The prices quoted ere f.0.b.,
Digital Equipment Corporation, Maynard, Massachusetts, and do not
include Federsi Excise Tex or any applicable state or loos! taxes. Terns

A } System is
with one pi

from receipt of
1961. Such system be delivered eight and one-half (83) monthsordered 7, 1961, The

sommercia! basis only.
@te net thirty (30) deys. This price

A. Standard PDP-1 Computer, including: $120,000 .00

Central Processor (4,0% Word Core Memory)
2. Paper Tape Render (400 lines per second)
3. Paper Tage (62 per serond



Mr, R. W. Bonn July%, 196}

4, Alphanumerie Typewriter
5. Single Channel Sequence Break System
6. tnput-Ovtput Control Pene! (for edditionel input-output

eontrol)

8. Additional Memory:

1. Memory Switch Type 14 $ 10,000.00
2. Six (6) -4,095 Word Memory Modul ype 12 180,000

G. Cord

15,000.00Card Punch Control, TF

IBM
fer punching

8,000002. Card Reader Gontral, Type41-523.

ter card

0.

75,200 001./ Une Printer
line minute print rate, 64
Ing, 120 olumes,

2. Line Printer - Hoily Carburetor
(120 columns, 150 lines perminute print
rate, 64 charocter printing, programmed
contro! decoding)

&. Control Rending All Magnetic Tepe 4,000.00

This intereonnection shall level converters
which allow the voltage levels described in AIL
Request for Quotation to be read into the PDP-}
input-output register under program control.



Mr. R. W. Bonn = 3- duly 26, 161

Two in-out commandewill be implemented
which may be used to stert and stop the above tape
reproduser.

F. Tape Control Type 54 (for connection with IBM $ $5,000.00
Model 729-11 or IBM Mode! 729-1V Tape Units)

The Tepe Contre! will control elther IBM
729-1; or 729-1V Tape Units in the high ' ity
mode (556 bity inch) . Both types not

the same contro!
automatically tronefers in
computer memory and the»

while this transfer [s
cont

ooks of
cheracters. It allows

ity error
ts effected white

Up to eight (8)
to one c ne, made
to three (3) tape
may operate d time on dnd tape control.

Tepedate
d be July }

G. One WeekProgrank Training Course at AJL

free from design and manufacturing a period of six (6) months
end 18 to beAll the dhove material ts fo:

during this will
be repaired, or at DEC optton, tepleced.
following its installation. Any cmponent

Thank you for the opportunlty of submitting this quotation end
for your interest in our products. Should you wish edditionel information,
please fee! free to cell upon us.

Sincerely,

President

HEA/ecp



July 21, 1961

Mr. A. M. Kelly
20D-205
Massachusetts institute of Technology
77 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge 39, Massachusetts

Deor Mr. Kelly:

Enclosed ts the literature send you when talking
with you the telep

if you heve do anything else for you,
just give me call.

Marlen E. Anderson

p
Enclosures: Fe1 F-15A, M-1090, M-1107





duly 21, 1961

Mr. David H. Lord
National institute for Research in Nuclear Science
Building R. 19, Bubble Chamber Group
Rutherford High Energy Laboratory
Harwell, Didcot Berxshire
England

DeerMr. Lords

Thenk you for your letter
tegerding DEC Logic Modules.
the letter, since } plan to be

follows

(i) We have systems. The flest of these uses
salniature C Type 911), which can be stacked

Mr. Towle
this opport fo anewer
land in the neor future and

would appreciate very much to mee? you and discuss
technical Infonnation and how they might be eppiled
to your activities. iflc quettions you ask are es

connections. This type petch cordone ins
would be with ar
Series,

Modules (100 Series, 30
Type 106

ovr System Modules.wilt
Chasi. The Type 1906

The second patch cord system (Type 912) utilizes taper-pin
connectors. Theee relatively and veable with Type 1909
end i910 Mounting Chassis for System Modules, With this type, each
connector terminal has two receptacles for taper pine. Thus, @ witing

nrommon commectinn. tt gl. : th1 av Leek pulls,
but be continuows path; that Is, receptacle.

(it) The prices quoted in DEC i true with very
minor exceptions, | will short form catalog with this letter
which does have current prices. These prices, of course, ore f.0.b. ow

Mamechuseite, and include any custome duties
or tar!Mts.
plent in



vm,

Mr, Devid H. Lord ~2- duly 21, 196i

(lt) DEC modules Itsted tn our literature ere almost universally
eveileble for shipment within one week efter receipt of order. Special
units or any modifications that might be required would, of course, deley
delivery somewhat, depending on the extent,

(iv) The approximete air freight ret from ow plent in Maynard,
Massachusetts, to London is 42 cents per pound

additional cost for packing for eir freight shi
elght. Ther would be

ere made by air freight within the United States
Many

tem enclosing with this letter led technical In-
formation on the Type 4215, 4213,

Regarding ray plans to Eng and § would Ik very much te

telephone you fo vei

Sincerely,

Herien
Vice President

fo see you on W if, in the afternoon, if this is of
ell Il be arriv tn the end would

in the at your con-
ty to meet you and to be

of further service in

HEA/bk
26/28, C-4125/27/29,

C-4112/13, end



July 19, 1961

Mr. W. K. Bishoff, Business Manager
Systems Research Laboratories, Inc.
500 Woods Drive
Dayton 32, Ohio

DearMr. Bishoff;

& 961, indicating your
@ optional units as described

outlined in your letter
eration

Thank you for your letter4
intent to purchase a PDP-1 comp
in our quotation of July 10.
are satisfactory to DightayEg

ly }

We wish to
to @ mutually beneficia

our apprac you, end we lok forward
nes reidtidnship. Please feel free to cai!

Upon me shoul oration about the PDP-1,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/ecp



July 19, 1961

Mr. Bryant Canon
8.7.7. Europe, Inc.
5 Boulevard de L'Empereur
Brussels, Belgium

DearMr. Canon:

Fneinsed with this letter
conceming programming for
Hughes.

puter, as requested by Mr.
fi technica tion

lude being in Brussels on
Ve I would appreciate an oppor

tunity to talk with yoy dn that wi plan to telephone you on

My present pi
Monday, August 2.

to ver y f isan acceptable dey.Friday of the previous
tes on 15 August.

lookingfo rd to an ty to meet you and
ted wi T.Tfurther

Sincerely,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA, ec;
Enclosures: M-1090, M-1091, M-1106, M-1107 (6)



@

July 12, 1961

Me. Robert W. Hughes
/o Bryant Canon
{.7.7. Europe, Inc.
5 Boulevard de L'Empereur
Brussels,Seigium

Dear Bob

Sorry we're 0 late In getting this fo you.
it Is still veeful. This list does not inc lies, mounting
panels, or any accessories.

Hope you're having «

Ye

1



July 12, 1961

Reservations Clerk
Statler~Hilton Hotel
Los Angeles, California
Dear Sir:
Will you please reserve one twit or Mr. Harlan
Anderson of Digital Equipment
Massachusetts.

orat

September 9, followingSeptember 5. He will depas
the conclusion of the

A $10.00 check is
to hold the room fox

Allen A. Andrews
Exhibits Manager

Beptember 4, or early onMr. Anderson will erive
Ce



HR Jide
&

duly 12, 1961

VIA AR MAIL

Mr. Robert Schram
Seles Manager
Poter
Sunnyside Boulevard
Plainview, Long island, New York

A you know, we are in the Wages of our

have an omured source of
tape equipments for use with our P Since it is imperatiy

from a reputable

evaluation.

The following shows our estimated
ments over a period of - Exhibit | o detailed

fecturer such as yourselves, nc! Model 906-2 in our initial :

of

of which

le T

Ay 31, 1961 te Dec, 31, 1962)

Quantity

@

September 3
October 3
November 9
faramhee

3
March 3
April o
May 5
ine 3

wilduly 194) 0

ik
1962 2



Mr. Rebert Schram ~2- duly 12, 1961

Month Quantity,

duly 2
Auguet
September 6

3

3

$1

On the basis of the above schedule, we
for the entire fifty-one(51) units being delivered in with the
schedule.

As port of your bid, please include
product werranties, fleld service, and

of

We would {Ike to have ye

further technical information, plet
19th and if you should

Brown.

truly yours,

HC/bk
Attach,
cas Me. W. W

Mr. J. Brown



EXHIBIT 1

Mode! 906 Merk fi Trensistorized Digital Magnetic Tape Handler,

includes the following:

@ Model 3323 Transistorized Drive Electronics
b) Low Tape Sensing Levers
) interconnecting Cable between the Model 906 1) Transport end the

Model 3323 Drive Electronics
@ Extension Frames Model 3323-801 and 3323-802

18M compatible Dual Photoelectric End-of-Tepe Sensor end

Endeof-Tape Amplifier, Mode! 3323-701
f) IBM compatible Write-Leckout Switeh
g) IBM compatible Hubs

Specifications:

a) Tape Width:
b) Record/Playback Speeds second
@) Rewind: D inches/sec.

hes

Mode! 7\238-7 Head Assembly 729%IV tonizatible), for 7 channels on §* tape.
incluces the Model 3313-2 Mounting Hardware.

Write Head:

070"
110 tums total, center tapped

Approximately 1.5 millihenries per 110 tums

Treek Wi
Track § gt
Windi
D.C.R
inductance

6 ohms per 110 tums

Read Head:

Track Width: 030"
Track Spacing -070"
Windings 140 tums, single ended, 2 leads
D.C. Resistance3 Approximately 10 ohms
inductance: Approximately 1.9 millihenries



digital equipment corporation
MAYNARD, MASSACHUSETTS

TWinoaks 7-8821

July 6, 1963.

Air Force Command and Contrel Developmen
Laurence Hanscom Field
Bedford, Massachusetts

vision
G.

Attentions ESKRC/Miss Doherty/26

Reference (1) Purchase Me. 151392

Dear Miga Doherty

The Digital Equi is pleased to
submit its first quarter]
the

report concerning
ation

by Ql
equipment described

titled "Specifications of The Universal
iments*® is attached

@ any question' arise concerning this
do hot hes tateto, contact us.

Sincerely,

Barlan 5. Anderson
Vice President

IK/bd

Enclosure Quarterly Progress Report
"Specifications of The Universal Controller
For Paychologica) Experiments



SPRCIFICATIONS OF THE UNIVERSAL CONTROLLER
FOR EXPERIMENTS

antreduction
Zn accordance with

1) 0. 8. Aix Force Command and Control Development Division
Purchase Request Number 151392 and

2) Digital Equipment Corporation "Technical Proposal for
The Development of A Universal Controller for Pay hol
Experiments svhmitted te the U. 8. Aix Force on
February 27, 1961

the has now been fully designed by DEC. fhe purpose of
this document is to present the firm specifi of the Controller
and its related equipment which together conpr the Universal
Controller System.

Universal Controller

The system configuration is shown
The specifications and functions nent follows,

Giagram 2orm in Figure One,

Aa Controller

i.

1 ts, igadb) Fixed
c) One inétruction
@) ari

Multiple 'step

1) 28 basic, including one input-output
2) SS total, excluding input-output
3) ae input-output
4) 68 total, including all input-output

2. Arithmetic unit
@) Addition time 10 us, ineiuding access
b) Subtraction time 10 us, including access
c) Maltiplication time by subroutine, 325 us average
ad) Division time by subroutine, 440 us average

3. Instruction execution tines (except arithmetic)
@) All instructions require either 5 or 10 microseconds



for completion,
b) Bach step of indirect addressing requires an

additional $ us.
e) Input-output instructions require 5 us in

asynchronous operations, whereas in synchronous
operations, the time depends upon the input=
output device being used,
The "execute instruction requires 5 us plus
the time of the instruction executed.

e) Combined skip instructions and combined operate
instructions require 5 us,

4. Internal operation ef the Controller parallel, synchronous,
and sequential, Input-output is basic ly synchronous
and sequential, Asynchronous and/or
of input-cutput devices can be by proper
programing techniques,

t operation

S$, Storage unit

a) Random access, coir
(non-volatile)

t, magnetic core

b) words?
e) Mumber of bi
a) Equivalent

4of rd 18
of digits per word 5 +
aft xic characters per

wrds
) Humbe tru werd a
g) Stoxragd acess time 5 us

6. Special
»

Break Systen
b) Input-Output Instruction Control Panel
a) One Channe

8. Control Gensele (Figure fwe)

i. Indicator lights
8) Run light "on" while the computer is executing .

instructions.
b) Cycle light "on* after the completion of one or

Geferred cycle.
4s executing a high speed channel, Input-Output

+ c) Defer light "on" prier to the
more instruction cycles with one or more te

any

cycle light (High Speed) "on® while the computes



transfer instruction.
e) Brk Ctr 1 (Break Counter): "on* while the computer

is executing cycle 1 (deposit accumulator) and cycle
3 (deposit input-output register) of a sequence
break.

) Ctr 2 (Break Counter) "on" while the computer
is executing cycle 2 (store program counter) and
cycle 3 of a sequence break.

g) Over Plo "on" if overflow has occurred (can only
be turned off or cleared by executing the Skip on
Zero Overflow instruction).

h) Read Int "on" while the computer is reading (or
trying to read) punched tape in the Read-In-Mode.

4) Seq. Break ""on" while the eompu
Sequence Break System.

j) Com'ds "on while the
any Input-Output transfer

k) Malt "on* while
Geferred Input-Output

1) 2-0 Syne and Ralt 8
purposes,

m) Program Flags: "on" aftér the computer has executed
the Set Selected
output device
serviced (can or cleared
the Clear Sel Flag instruction).

Register

b) Instruction Register displays § bits which represent
the basic operation code of the instruction being
executed,

@) Memory Address Register displays 12 bits which represent
the address of the instruction being executed (after
cycle 1) or the address of the operand (after succeeding
cycles).

@) Memory Buffer Register displays 16 bits which represent
the inatruction being executed . . . operation code
and address part (after cycle 1) or the 18-bit operand
(after succeeding cycles).

e) Accumulator: displays 18 bits which represent the
results of arithmetic and logical operations,

is using the

ecuting a
instru
ea for maintenance

ag instruction or an
atad its readiness to be4

Off
a

a) High Speed Channel lights indicate high
are use.

a) Program displays 12 bits which represent
the addressOf the next instruction te be executed



4.

)

=d

Input-Output kegisters displays 18 bits which
represent just transferred in or out
of the computer or the results of certain arithmetic
and logical operations.

Toggle Switches

a)

b)

e)

Field A, Field B, and Address Toggles. These are
used to manually select a core menory field and
@ location within that field whose contents are to
be examined, changed, or interpreted as the first
instruction of a sequence. (Up represents bit 1,
Gown is bit 0).
Test Word Toggles. These are used manually change
the contents of a memory location (specified by the

LAT, Toad Accumulator wi
(Up represents bit 1,
Power Toggle. Turns
on or off,
Single Cycle Toggle.
automatic opers

Field and Address Toggles) atically load
the accumulator with 18 bi tion using

Word, hastruction.bit 0).
te the Controller

for single
don.
on

cycle anda single truttion toggles are both on,

e) Single Ins
tion. (If the singlednetruetion o
lows for single

the mo
ches. OW for external control of

on Zero Sense Sw tch, instruction. (Switch is
) Sense

branchihg with a program using the SZS, skip
2exo

Operating Push Buttons

a)

b)

c)

a)

e)

Start The computer will start. The first
instruction comes from the memory location indicated
in the Test Address Switches.
Stop The computer will come to a halt at the
completion of the current memory cycle.
Continue The computer will resune operation
starting at the state indicated by the lights.
Examine The contents of the rnamory register
indicated in the Test Address will be displayedin the Accumulator and the Memery Buffer lights.
Deposits The word selected by the Test Word switcheswill be put in the memory location indicated by
the Teast Addvace oj nheg



i.

) Read-In The photoelectric paper tape reader will
etart operating in the Read-In mode.

C. Input-Output

1. Punched Tape

a) umber of lines per inch 10
b) Mumber of per lines 5, 6, 7, ox 8 (8 is

standard)
e) Read speed (lines per second) 400
@) Punch speed (lines per second) 63
@) Rearler is photoelectric and starts stopa on

a line.
) Character listing is alphanumeric apecial

characterea.
g) conpute-read or operations

can be approached
h) Tape format (standard inary or

read-in mnie,

2. Alphanumeric fypewr

a) Output speed
b) Character listing

characte
e) Simult

operatigns can
progr.

Light pen allows for the of information. For each
In-Out Transfer instruction, one point is displayed. The
first 10 bits of the In-Out Register represent the Y
coordinate of the point and the first 10 bits of the
Accumulator represent the X coordinate of the point.

Special Equipment

programming.
alphanumeric,

aractarapex second) 10
wieric plus

through proper
ing.

Light Pen3e Cathode Ray
information at

The CRE displays
'Fate of 20,000 points per second. The

Analog to Digital Converter (7-bit). Allows for continuous
conversion of analog voltages to 7 binary digit numbers
wsing an up-down binary counter. Maximum time of conversionis 730 microseconds per voltage.



2. Stimulus Synchronizer. Synchronises operation of the
Controller with the stimulus generating device.

Rugure Expansion of The system

The following equipment will be available from DEC to expand the
capabilities of the Controller as may be required in the future

A.

Cc.

Automatic Multiply and Divide. Replaces Multiply-Step and
Divide-&Step instructions increasing multiply speed from 325
to 25 microseconds and divide speed from 440 to 40 microseconds.

a. Magnetic Cere Storage. Modules of 4,096,
added as requixed to a maximum of 32,768+bit words may be

as.

Magnetic Tape Facilities. A of 24\tape transports,
each with a transfer rate of 15,000 per secondacte
may be added.

2. RPA (10? 01), Read Alphanumeric.
2. RPB (IOT 02), Read p

3. PPA (ror 05),
4. PPB (I0T 06), Punh Punch
8. TYO (IoT 03),
6. FYI (IOF 04

t.
7. DP (IOT on CRT.
8. cuv (10? 1). Convest a Voltage (A to D Converter).
9. RCB (ror Read Convertex Buffer (A to D Converter).
10. RB (IOT 3

operations
ReadRdader Buffer (for Sequence

a tape reader)



@ Page 3 Decembex 11, 1961

Bile Screening/painting
Precision Screening
10 Howard stret
Somexville, Maseachusetts 86 6-7100

table Tops (Formica)

Norman Hallowell
63 Barris Street
Wa. Acton, Massachusetts CO 3-4576

Printed Circuit Boards

Blectre Circuits
175 Walker Street
Lowell,

Plating
writham Metal Finishing
838 Moody Street
Waltham, Maseachusetts tw 3~3777.

HB. Reed & Sons
216 Irving street
Framingham, Massachusettes ?R 3-7248

Machine shops

American Dynamics
146 Main Street
Maynard, Massachusetts TW 7~7293

Premaco
330 Main Street
W, Concord, Massachusetts 8M 9-515)

Castings

Boston Pattern Works
$95 Pleasant Street
Norwood, Massachusetts 762-3640

Dies



Figure Qpe

The for using The
Universal Controller

STIMULUS EESTIMULUS

PICKUP
:

7-BIT A to D
CONVERTER

:

TAPE PUNCH

CONTROL
COMBE CONTROL

CRT DISPLAY
we Ke



July 5, 1961

Mr. Donald 8. Guy
16850 Weddington Street
Encino, California

Dear Mr. Guy:

Thank you for your recent letter requ lon obout

DEC stock is not publicly availableat the present time and
no annuol re;orts are the public. As you may

know, we are a majority la of American Research &
Development Corporatign usetts, whose stock is
currently being the New York Stopk Exchange.

DEC manufacty line ofproprietary
asedNtertaturé,Awhich we

interesting

interest In DEC.y for

Sincerely,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

op
Enclosures: CL



duly 5, 1941

Mr. James Alphiar
4733 St. Clair Avenue
North Hollywood, California

Door Mr. Alchier:

Thank you for your U ing information about
ng literoture on our produc tsDigital Equipment Corporation.

activities that | thinkyou find interesting

Thank you for

Sinceyely,

HEA/ep Cy
Enclosure: CL

E. Anderson



June 28, 1961

Mr. Norman Raver
international Telephone & Telegraph Corporation
57 Broad Street
New York 4, New York

Dear Mr. Ravers

erature on the PDP-1please find the

sting, DEC Permanent
M-1104, M-1105,

Program
Nos. M-1090L M-11 1

-1108, M-NORandM-N i

E Anderson

ep
Enclosures: 10



June 28, 1961

Mr. Edward Fredkin
Bolt, Beranek and Newman, fac.
50 Moulton Street
Cambridge 38, Massachusetts

Dear Ed:

This letter supersedes and
letter of June 27 in which ! confine
mation supplied to you for a
PDP-1 computer. The price
would be eight months after recely
effort to deliver the systear

being unreasonably g
the drum available to

the error In my
price and infor

be the
BOC .00, and the delivery

onder. We would make every

of however,
we view this schedule
we would not have

ttl it is odered.

This quoationwil remain igi effect for 30 days, and the price is
terms are net days.f.o.b.

The dram wou d be os Appenix A attached to this letter

! upon us should you wish additional
bs quotation.

Pleasa fe! fre

Sincerely,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/ecp
Enclosure: Appendix A, Technical Specification for Magnetic Drum System



Sune 27, 1961

Mr. Edward Fredkin
Bolt, Beranek and Newman, inc.
50 Moulton Street
Cambridge 38,

This letter will confirm the verbal price
1 supplied to you recently for a magnet! em to
PDP-1 comnuter. The price would
months after receipt of order. We
in six months; however, we view th as in

the delivefy would be e1

effort to deliver the system

drum available to us until threeview of the fact that we woul

ta
net 30 days. The drum would

this letter.

This quotation wil!
Maynerd Massachusetts
be as specified iwAppendix A

Please f to cal should you wish additional information
th fon.

Sincerely,

Herlen
Vice President

Eac neure Appendix A, Technical Specification for Magnetic Drum System



TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION FOR POP1 MAGNETIC ORUM SYSTEM

Gune 246, 1961)

General

The PDP-1 Drum System provides o large backing storage for the magnetic core
memory. The drum is ten inches in diameter, ten Inches long, and rotates at 1800 rpm.
tt has 418 tracks, each with 4,096 bits, giving @ storage capacity of greater than 1.6x
10° bits. Eighteen adjacent tracks form one drum fleld, 22 fields are stored on the drum.
A nineteenth track is used for an odd parity check bit. This parity bit is formed when
information is written on the drum, and is checked when information is read from the
drum. The drum has a word tronsfer thme of 8.2 micre

The words on the drum
20 that the 4,096 bit positions around the drum uniquely cortesbend to the 4,096 bit
positions In the core memory. The chief advantage

stored In fixed positions. e positions are

other
than the large storage capabilities, is that simul taneou: of core and drum

data van take place. Any drum field may anyother drum field may
receive from core. Transfers are effected b Ohe fo 64 blocks

core and
of 64 words. 'On

(64 to 4,096 words) may be interchanged

Programming for the Drum

Several tot orders hand
viously stated, simultaneous read 9, reading, or writing, may be

selections. As has been pre-

effected. A program can functioh, select the fieids of the transfers, the
drum pan the number of blocks fo be transferred.
if

block locationof

for drum transfers;The followir a orders are

tot 71 ORT = Drum contents of 1O and AC used as code words:

1 0-$ Core memory field selection
10 6-11 Field read from drum (0 = no transfer)
10 12-17 Field written on drum (0 = no transfer)
AC 0-5 Number of blocks to be lransferred
AC 6-11 initial block number of transfer in core memory
AC 12-17 Initial block aumber of transfer on the drum

The transfer begins when the command Is given and all proyrunming, high

speed channel, end sequence break action is stopped during the transfer. The computer

returns to location 200 if no parity errors occurred in the transfer. A parity error causes



2

the instruction In 201 to be executed. The length of time for any length of block
transfer Is not greater than 65/64 drum revolution time or approximately 3.8 ms.

fot 72 DRA ploces the current 12 bit drum position address in the 10 register.

lot 73 ~ DBA tranemits signal (to the sequence break system) when
heads enter the block number specified by AC bits 6-11.



June 27, 196)

Mr. David MacKenzie
The Geotechnical Corporation
3401 Shiloh Road
Garland, Texas

Deer Dover

routines for
the basic stepsthe PDP-1 computer. fam also

am sending with this @ age

documents.
in program preparation and testing with efereitces to late

using FRAP would be limitedThe size of can
by the size of the symbol tab AP, This table has approximatelylab
3,000 decimal registers ol! can accmmodate three alphe-

of churacters that are definable
one practically never runs

numeric churacters. the
is 9,000 decimals. Our e pdrience

happend that you did, the prugranout of room in the Symbol it
could be brol: an por
more itkely

t sepurutely. it is much
you will not hav IMs

than thet you In the symbol tuble fur FRAP.run
your

is letter Information about

which you muy find Interesting. For your initial wok, | feel
sure that FRAP would be the ideal vehicle. However, late: vii yeu may want to
vee DECAL which it more nearly an algebraic compiler than FRAP is.

8 will be augmented with more detailed informationthe magnetic tape s Wwe

tn the neer future. Also find a preliminary copywil of the DECAL

The conveniently sturiny fan-feld aper tape are monufactured
Corporation. | hope that | have answer allallby the

of the various questions thot you raised in telephone discussion lest week.



Mr. David MacKenzle =2- June 77, 1961

if you have additional ones, don't hesitate to contact ua, end we'll try to keep
you up to date.

Sincerely,

Harlan &. Anderson



June 27, 1961

Mr. A. Verdonck
Technicien en electronique
fastitut Royal Metecrologique
3, Avenue Circulaire, 3
Brussels, Belgium

Dear Mr. Verdonck

Thank you for your letter €

of ove Logic you
copy

sending under separate
cover a complete catalog. any additional information
or if we can be of any » ese be sure to let us know.

ly,

Harlan E, Anderson

ep
Enclosure: A-400A



June 22, 1961

Counsel for Bureau of Navel Personnel
Reem 1710 Arlington Annex
Department of the Navy
Washington 25, D.C.
Reference Pers-14-GEMabh 2) us

please findthree (3 exstecuted copies of Contract No
NOp-1200(FBM). As di kin by telephone on Thursday,2 June 151, Item 3 of the sectiohcalled Contractor Represents" has
ben corrected since we sales representative company ta

with Wild & Associates, Inc.,the Washington
terminated sqveca!montis previously.

you needfeel free & tall upon
ing to > matter.

Sincerely,

Herlan &. Aadersos

HEA/ecp
Enclosures: Contract No. NOp-1200(FBM) three copies



June 22, 1961

Mrs. G. Smith
Aatromechanics Institute
Aeronca Manufacturing Company
Post Office Box 536
Baltimore 3, Maryland

DeorMrs. Smitht

computerEnclosed please find Ii lng the P

and the principal options avail pment. The application
notes and programming notes of the software available
for the POP-1.

The prices of the princi

Poper ape Reader, $120,000.00Basic POP-1

30,000.00 eachPunch aridTypewriter
4096

88
88

88
Memory Sw tch for 10,000 .00

Program
7 50

Automatic T 40,000
Tape Units 18,000

15,300
Visual Oscilloscope Display
Light Pen

Sequence Break System 10,20
1,

t hope that you find the above infomation Interesting and

adiHona nformation,please upon us ot eny time.helpful in considering the POP-1 if you should ned any
feel free to call

Sincerely,

Harlan E. Anderson
HEA/ecp
Enclosures F-15A, F-11, Application & Programming Notes



June 20, 1961

Trade Development Division
Bureau of Foreign Commerce
U. 5. Department of Commerce
Washington 25, 0. C.

Attention Mre Meime

Gentlemen

Would you pleas
Electronic Computer tion

able infomation on the

throughthis year!
he London on 4

yours,



June 19, 1961

Mr. Arthur H. Hall, St!
1327 Bolton Street
Baltimore 17, Maryland

DearMr. Hall

Thank you for your letter of Jy you are

retuming to New We woul

grown significantly during
Iike to have an opportunity to perience that you have

acquired during the past two yea
a chance to discuss presentthis period of time, and we would

here during the time that

on Monday, July 3. I will
Ther ts a possibilty thet

Lassen De
ipect to be in Bos n; but woul suggest that you contact Mr.

Inform him etter to hope that you find it
visit us at that{ time.

Sincerely,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/ecp
C m Catalog

P.$. I thought you might find the enclosed literature of interest.

lo



June 19, 1961

Mr... E. Canada, Buyer
The Geotechnical Corporation
Post Office Box 28277
Dalles 28, Texas

Reference: Purchase Order No. 93435-2

Dear Mr. Canada

Thank you ty much fo @ séferenced purchase order
which we received in the mail this
noted that one Item had h, I believe, you

In reviewing this, !

to include. This is theMagnets, Tope Canto! ot $7,500, which is
listed as Part 2 of item 17, 1961. The totelour

Please let us know If our
the purchase Includes this item,

it has been left the

Sincerely,

HEA/ecp



June 19, 191

Mr. Harold V. Mclatosh
RIAS
7212 Bellona Avenue
Baltimore 12, Maryland

Dear Mr. Mcintosh:

Ity te talk fo you the
firm our appointment next
nton Park Hotel in Washington.
be to be In my at

It wes a
telephone today, and | would I!
Monday, June 26, ot 6
w Il be registered at

ethat time so that we

if these Indorvenientprove
free to

tn the PDP-1

HEA/dcp



June 16, 1961

Mr. B. G. Brooks
AF Technical Applications
OCS/Operations
Headquarters United States Air Force
Washington 25, D.C.
Deor Mr. Brooks:

Mr. D. G. MacKenzle of theGeptdchnical Corpefation has

requested that send you sm ofour prémtional and programming
{tterature for our Programmed Pra

copies each of the literatyre-wehe
fam enciosing three

ilable et the moment, ond
t wekwill send additional litefapere-within

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

If | can do anyth else for yibu, please be sure to let me know.

ly,

ep
F-15A, F-11, M-1090, Application and Programming Notes.



Mr, Willlem Fletcher

3. t

4. 1

$.

é.

7.

June 14, 1961

Bolt, Beranek and Newman,
Street50
38,

for
finn for thirty

2, configuration, mechanical

Price

$110,000.00

15,200.00

Viewal CAT Display Type 30 10,300.08

Light Pen Type 32 1,380.00

Tepe Coatro! Unit Type 51. 7,500.00

Taps Unit Type 90 18,000.60

Substitution of 63.3 character per 1,800.00

pleosed ts submit the fol
your eorsideration. The terns, delivery
(30) days. The prices will remain fim

systema will be ident
etc. The foi ned In each system

1. Pr Processor | with
Ofmemory

publ toation F-15A

2. Breck Type 20

1

1

sornad Teletype Corporation punch for
the standard punch.



Me, Wiiilan Fletcher -2 « dune 14, 1961

machine instelied et BEN.

mochine installed et BBN,

1 Typewelter-Punch System Nine' 16,000.00
line with PDP-1. 8

present machine smnept
@ Teletype Corporat ter
per second i be weed.

Price

8. in-Out Buffer System as un present $ 2,325.00

9, 1,990.00Reley Guifer Systan os un1

clock-eounter 1,500.00
inatelied at BBN.

lai Features inaluding, 1,000.00

it. 12-bit

12.
v

13.
on presentmachine Instelied
fer Freon Analog to Digital FOO .06

TOTAL $178,670.00

The akeve price does not inelude local, state, or federal tenes whichwill be
edded te the invoices

The first system wil! be delivered enar before November | , 1961. The second

system will bs delivered un us Lefore felruuy |, 1962.



Willem Fleteher "3 - dune 14, 1961

The second system pert of this order may be concelied any time up until
1 October 1961 with finencial to Bolt, Beranek and Newman, Ina.

Yeorronty:

Digttal Equipment Corporstion warsnts this equi
ond manstecturing defects for a period of six (6) months fol ing delivery. DEC's
ebligntion under this warranty is limited to repair of reploc
ot perts of the system ot DEC's discretion. No es of any kind ere
covered by this warranty. Maintenance of the this
will be provided by DEC at no charge.

ts be frae from design

of the defective port

The general physical opre will be heeed on ut new desion
thown in the enclosed sketch,
any deteli chonges which may

leipateworking closely with you in
from

Tennes

DEC and ell prices f.c.b. Maynard, Mem.

Sincerely,

Vice President

HEA/cop
Ensicesre Sketeh

are Net

We tnt iit As
to obtain the your order on or before
15 dune IM6i,

Andersen

CC: Me. Paul Dittmen, BEN Mr. ili Galloway, B8N, Los Angeles
Dr. Jorden Beruch, SON te. Ted Johneon, DEC, Los Angeles



dune 13, 1961

Dr. Fran« Ervin
Box 449 (Psychiatry Research)
Massachusetts General Hospital
Boston, Massachusetts

Deor Dr. Ervin3

it was a pleasure to havé

PDP-1 and discuss its application

I hope that you/i
helpful.

or plant today to the
fork.

dgterial interesting and

Si efely,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA) ecp
Enclosures! 4 each of following

E~450A M-1106

A-400
+

F-15A C-4126/28 In/Out Commands
C-4202 Application Notes

B-100 C-4112/13
F-]1 C-4125/27/29 PDP-1 Sequence Break

d high speed channel

B-3000 D-1909/10 (1) Card Reader Program

C-1000A D-900 (1) Introductory Programming

C-4000A a M-1096
A--710 M-1086

C-4215 M-1101
+

C-4213/14/16 M-1102



MASTER LETTEREIL=

Juma 8, 191

Me. Ernest E. Miller, Jr.
Contracting Oficer
U. $. Army Signal Supply Agency
Fort Monmouth Procurement Office
Fort

Deer Mr.

DA 36-0:
$C-87329, Order No. No. O-5875-6!
you requested

The people witil, techninel
ere follows

ley O ean, Seles Mnager
Cosporetion

Technical; B cherd L. Sest, Chief Engineer
Digitel Equipment Corporation
146 Malin Street

Tel. TWinseks 7-882i.

number of posters presenting the provisions of the
in prominent locations in

Vice President



MASTE
ER FICE

June 6, 1961

Mr. Willlam J. Lennon
Massachusetts General Hospitel
Department of Psychiatry Research
Boston, Massachusetts

DearMr. Lennon:

10 a.m. at plant.

Thank you for

Ye

Harlan E. Anderson

Ing, ond |

lates next Tuesday et
{hope that you flad the ration |

lok forward to meeting with

HEA/ecp
Enclosures: 4 11, F-15A, ARC Aplication Note



LETTER FILE
MASTER

196)

Mr. John Stewart
Systems Research Leboratories, inc.
Daytan, Ohio

DeerMr. Stewarts

was plonsed to learn from Mr. Lenghduf pian tovisit Digital
Equipment Corporation next week. fem enclosing a email
map showing you how fo reach our
one hour from the fosinn

t em also enclosing with thisNefter'a zbilection of titerature about the
computer that | think you-will f nd dteresting. § would

te call your attention to the'Application Nota describing average response
computing. We will be to have an opporpunity te expand on the
tion enclceed when you

let us know if we canThank
be of further p/to you.

Rincerely,

HEA/W
Enclosuren F-15 (3

Foi} (2)
Application Motes (2)
Mep (1)



June 7, 1961

Passport Office
148 Tremont Street
Boston 1}, Massachusetts

Gentlemen:

is a certified copy of my certifi

{ was in to your office
cation for passport, but did nof

of Mdy and completed the appli
ied birth certificate with me

Would you pi
address above.

eted my

ly yours,

Harlan E. Anderson

Birth cate



June 6, 1961

Mr. Robert F. McMurray, Senior Engineer
The Geotechnical Corporation
340) Shiloh Road
Garland, Texas

Dear Bob

Thiswill confirm the verbal
yesterday conceming the special

ton That) provided te you

n the Premier cabPOP1. We will mount the com
on the enclosed sheet. These
The console apparatus including pep

whatever color you select.

operating nted Inside of one of the cab-
reader, aper fape punch,

for doing thes special
inets. A convenient typewriter externally will

tal additalso be available
things will be

wi
Please let know if be of furtherWe ore t that It on exciting machine with

ty to a POP-1.

capobility\and flexibil
help.

Sincerely,

Harlan €. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/ecp
Enclosures Rack Specification



DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

Reck Specifleation for Specie! PDP-1

Suppliers Premier Metal Products Company
337Manida Street
New York 59, New York

Type: Premier Model PRX61-24 as modified below.

Modifications:

1. Bottom of racks will be reversed when d 80 fo conceal
casters. (No charge).

2. Color specified by Geotechnical

3. Premier Standard Included.

& PRX61-24 Rac deors.

SP61 Side Pane °

e cabinets painted at the Premier factory. in
t the color matches exactly that being used

to havDEC
the interest\of Ineuri

ration portions of the systems, It Is suggested
ts be coordinated In either of the following ways:

for Geotecthat
a) Geotechnical Corporation order the total number of cabinets

required, specifying that 6 be shipped and billed to DEC, or

b) DEC and Geotechnical Corporation place separate orders at the
same time, but cross-reference the orders.



June 1961

American Airlines
470 Atlantic Avenue
Boston 10, Massachusetts

(net "Q" cards)Please lssue tnd
fol lowing DEC employees:

Sincerely yours,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President



June 1, 1961

Mr. Chris Lomple, Assistant Director
Bureau of Facilities and Material
3000 Connecticut Averwe, N. W.
Washington 8, D. C.

DearMr. Lampie:

of the seminar program for the
E.M.E.A. Symposium and ExhibiNe Be Held at the Mayflower Hotel in

Would you please send

July 24 th

an E. Anderson
Vice President



June 1, 1961

Mr. D. L. Harris
Project Engineering
The Bendix Corporation
Bendix Mishaweka Division
Mishawaka, Indiana

Deor Mr. Harris:

Equipment Corporation.
Thank you for your letter tfterest in Digital

DEC stock is not at the present time, ond
annual re

erican Rsearch &know, we are a
e public. As you may

wned affili
Development Corporation Boston, ssachusetts, whose stock Is
currently bel be

| am/erfclosing a
which will g of our line of proprietary products. We
appreciate

on Stock Exchange .

tion of ovr promotional literature
ani

company

Sincerely yours,

Marian E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/ecp
Enclosures



June 1, 1961

Mr. John Goss
Post Office Box 1108
Lexington, Kentucky

Deer Mr. Goss:

Thank you for your le

Digital Equipment Corporation.
nancial

DEC stock Is at the rresent time, and
therefore, no annual the public. As you may

wned affil teo
Development Corporatidg fn Bston, asseachusetts, whose stock Is

Stock Exchange.

Nectton of our promotional literature which
line of proprietary products. We appreciate

know, we are a mojori rican Research &

currently bei

w Il give you dn idea of
your Interest

Sincerely yours,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/ecp



May 31, 1961

U.S. Anay Signal Supply Agency
Fort Monmouth Procurement Office.
Building 2525, Charles Wood Area
Fort Monmouth, New Jersey

Attention Mr. Gibson

Gentlemen:

Subject:
Fi

Enclosed please find of your Form 233A you
requested th oversight has not inconvenienced
you too mu

Very truly yours,

Herlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/ecp
Enclosures: 3



May 31, 1961

University of California
Lawrence Radiation Laboratory
Post Office Box 808
Livermore, California

AttentionMr. S. F. Buchanan
No.Refrence - Pmposal Digital Com

Gentlemen

This Is to information supplied fo you today

will remain firm until
by telephone concemi Lawrenc Radiation
Laboratory. The pric
14 June 1961.

ws if we con be of further help tofree to if
you.

Sincerely,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

:

HEA/ecp

CC Mer. Ted G. Johnson



May 24, 1961

Mr. Norman Statland
Charles W. Adams Associates, inc.
142 The Great Road
Bedford, Massachusetts

Deer Noman:

Enclosed the revis PDP-1 which | gave to you

on the phone today.

ly,

Harlan E. Anderson

HEA/ecp
Enclosure 1



May 26, 1961

Department of Public Health
Springfield
Hlinots

Gentlemen:

a Would you please send
certificate of birth.

at @address
@ Name:

Date of Birth: Oc 1

lac of m

losing to cover the fee required for this certificate.

| linois

Sincerely yours,

Harlan E. Anderson

ep
Enciosure: Gash



May 25, 1961

Western Electric Company
555 Union Boulevard
Allentown, Pennsylvania

Gentiemen:

Thank you for your Purchase Order No. This is to confiem
price and delivery information quoted to Me. May 24.

2 280. 560.00
§ 500. 500.00
6 1 45. 45.00

TOTAL

Me.

+

2 $760. $1,528.0052,
2 2 760. 1,520.0062,
3 1 510, 510.0Model 76

Model 7304

13,
blank7

$4,655.00

Our
June 15, 1961.This order will be deliv

days. F.O.B. point is

Should you desire further information, please fee! free to call on we,

Sincerely yours,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President



May 23, 1961

Mr. Joha N. Ackley, Technical Director
tntelex Systems, Incorporated
67 Broad Street .

New York 4, New York

Deor John:

future with considerable

some of the1 was pleased to have the opportunity
1.7.1. with our facilities | quite pleased

with the we are mak is\i to the

findings. The fea-
{ have loked into 1 feature which you mentioned

In yourletter my
ture of "gather write" design for the Type 52

Tape Contro! for POP-\ .\ The f course, provides for

This would amount of intemal computing
writing out non-contl of memory sequential records.

time as if in the machine. The of
vire

difference of course, i
gather write

much magnetic tape would be consumed in
the gape

was completed some time ago, and the production wiring is scheduled to

be completed within a week, et which time checkout will begin. in view
of the importance of the delivery schedule to 1.T.T., it would seem unde-
sirable to make design features fo equipment which is

already produced. A change of this type would also, of course, remove

this from the category of a standard item.

The stotdsof tape control Is follows. The design

add

the matter with regard to the prototype, but consider if
you wish, at a later date.

tn view of this, 1 would sugest that we doe not take ony ection

Sincerely,

Horlan E. Anderson
Vice President



May 23, 1961

Hertz Corporation
95 Mount Auburn Street
Cambridge, Massachusetts

Gentlemen

hes is an employee of
eling on company business.

account No. 1249+917-0014-5.

This letter certifies that
Digital Equipment Corporation and
Mr. Hughes ts authorized to

lon wagon reserved forMr. Richard Kanbat will
Mr. Hughes.

Sincerely yours,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/jv



May 22, 191

Mr. John J. White, Jr., CCKC
Air Force Command end Control Development Div
Laurence G. Hanscom Field
Bedford, Massachusetts

Reference: Purchase Request No. 1

DeorMr. White:

1 am a ton supplied via telephone

wore.

confirm
to you regarding the Fl Digital Conversion This
piece of research and is ly defined to be covered by
a fixed price contract in(our opi em also is susceptible to a
clear-cut completion Idenced by a piece of

do anything assist you.let us know if

Sincerely,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/ecp



'May 19, 1961

Me. Chris De Salvo
Westinghouse Electric Corporation
Building IIL
Eas? Pittsburg, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr. De Salvos

Here literature
telephonethe

if can do cnyfhifg else for you, pidase be sure to let know

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

Enclosures: F-15A, F-11, Applications & Programming Packet
ep



May 19, 1961

Me. GeorgeW. Sherwin
Astomated Equipment end Engineering, fac.
9401 Northgate Drive
Allison Park, Pennsylvania

Deer Me. Sherwin:

15 regarding the possibility
a the Western Pennsylvenia

and the appii-
pollcy of direct sales to the

representing Digital Equipment
Thank you for your letter

€

Due to the technical
cation engineering avoly,
wer for both our Modules. We will be

of this policy lead foto keep your letter file should a
@ chenge.

end would ithe folosing
take this to you for your Interest in DEC.

Sincerely yours,

Herlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/iv
Enclosures



May 18, 1%)

Nevel
the Nevy

Bureau of Neval Personne!
D.C.

finelosed please flad
dated May 11, 196i, To

triplicate,

your Request No.
that this quotat

edditional copies

f can be sontest
we of ony time.

Sincerely yours,

HEA/iv
Encloauwes



May 18, 1961

Mr. J. McGuire
Muxsun Clectruntes Corp.
460 West 34th Street
New York 1, N.Y,
Deor Mr, McGuire:

Thank you for your Request

to meet the specifications outlined
May 6, 1961 Digital Equipment

ton No* 16-906, dated
Flip-Flops

Faciosed please
and Systen Modules thet m

of any further assistance

on ow
in the future. ff we can be
tate to

ely yous,

Vice President

HEA/jv
Enclosures



May 5, 1961

Air Force Command and Control Devel Division
Laurence G. Fare om Field
Bedford, Massachusetts

Attention: Nr. John J. White, J *

Purchase Request 48202

This letter is your telephone request
of Priday, May 5, 15 g a detailed breakdown
of our quotation o 13 for the purchase
request referenced ak ve.

1

ril

of Price, $59,742.00,
indicating of computation and correction of an

quotation.

Attached is
error

Digital warrants that the
burden rates rates used in this
tation are equal to or lower then DEC rates based
on current statements.

etual

This quotation is on a fixed price basis only an4
will expire on June 13, 1961, unless accepted or extended
before that time,

Please let us know if there is anything further
that can do this matter.

'Sincerely,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/ecp
Enclosure



APCCDD Purchase Reauest Hoa. 148202

Computation of Price

Total Direct Labor $ 9,585.00

Fotal Burden 12,818.00

Direct Materials 3,100.00

Special Testing $04.00

Special Equipment 19,550.00

Total Direct Cost and 45,557.00

G&A Expense (on Di st $19,550.
Spec t 26,007.) 8.735209

Cos $4,312.00

Fee 5,430.00

fotal Estina Fixed Fee $39,742.00

fotal



Y

May 4, 196]

Purchasing & Contracting Division
Fort Eustis
Virginia

Gentlomen:

Thank you for your twvitatic
1 May 1961. Digital Equipment

TC~44-019-61- 101 dated
not manufacture Digital Date

to meat tho spec fjcatinpdqftlined In your request

on our Laboratory Modulesplease fl iv
in the future. HH we be

of any further assistance to do not contact
end System that of j

at any
vs.

Sincerely yours,

Marlon E.
Vice President

HEA/jv
Enclosures

Pee
'Se!

sigh

b besx a
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May 3, 1961

z

Str. Pred Gruenberger
Computer Sciences Department
The Rand Corporat ian

- 1700 Main Street
Santa Monica, California
Reference L-3302

Dear Mr. Grnerherger

Some time ago Digital Equipment
Corporation outl t you have und-r way
Gealing with a for use in secondary
schools. I am that not responded before
this to your ter we would like to indicate
an interes will be
Weatern Computer Grence in los Angeles next
week and a be ed to have an

ject with you further if it is conven-
are a small to medium-sized company,

contributions to the program, but we are interested and
sympathetic to the need. I can be contacted either
through our office in Westchester, or at the Anbassador
Hotel where I will be staying, or at our booth.

discuss
dent withI am not sure extent will be able to make

We will be conducting a computer demonstration at
our booth, which may be related to this project of yours.
This will involve a transcontinental data phone hook-up
between a typewriter console and our computer. If
this general concept works out as we contemplate, it may
make significant changes in the sconomir aspect of having
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May 3, 1942
: :

4
4

:
7

:
+

a
4ae :

4

console with the necessary buffering quipment, etc.,
& computer available; the idea a

:
:

:
: :

:
:

significantly less expensive than @ compl.
Computer, Yet this would allow
ginna Of all of the interasting features of computers.

tra : :

ter
Js inthe

@ could
program which simulates all operator :

form of typewriter actions. :
4 +

7:
Another of our PDP-1 installed

dn the facilities of Bolt, Ber
things, as.Massachusetts, and ie bei
in Canbridge

you are working on.
and Newnan will also
x Gonference in

be of interest for the
an evperimental teaching This ma may not

Mx. Rdward Fredkin of Bo
be attending the Western Je

him about their'work, Ccase you would like

is any wayin which
to meet with youX look to

this next week to s the
of :

Sincerely

EB. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/ecp :



:

May 3, 1961

Mx. Edward Fredkin
Bolt, Beranek and Newnan, Tr.
50 Moulton Street
Cambridge 8,

7

Dear 7:

Enclosed is a pho

with automated ins

aware of. However

ar

wld send it
case you

Sincerely,

arian EB. Anderson

MEA/ecp
Enclosures Photocopy



May 3, 1961

Nx. &. W. Baghes
Director of Data Systems Marke
International Telephone and Tel rporation
67 Broad Street
Mew York 4, Mew York

Dear Rohr

Enclosed pleann en copies of our booklet

copies of an internal
memorandum des assembly program for
F-15A. I am also énélos

Ackley was interested in
receiving.

Sincerely,

Harlan E. An"
HEA/ecp
Enclosures Pe1SA (15)

M1090 (2)



1961

Me. William Siler
Department of Physics
Memorial Center for Cancer and Aliled Diseases
444 East 68th Street
New York 21, New York

Decor Mee Siler

Thank you for your letter of 1, inquirt the floating
The approxi-point speeds ond prerition nf nur mben » pret compar

mata speed for load and store instructi Add, subtract,
multiply and divide all require less than
here includes 18 bits for the sea,

conds. The word breakdown
chracteristic.

We do not have «

programming system at the p

describing the FRAP

on available an the
ime. Hpv ever, we do have a memoranda

osing a copy of that with this
letter

for further Information on thes matters.
Next week, DEC produts will be/on exhibit ot the Western Joint Computer Com

Please

ference In Los Angeles: attending this meeting, we would be happy to

ta the future.

Sincerely,

Harlan E. Anderson
HEA/iv

you
any of these get togethr of your conveniencethat time, or

Enclosure (M-1090)



196)

Miss lannone
American Airlines
470 Atlantic Avenve
Boston 10, Massachusetts

Deer Miss lannone:

cord toKetneth MH.

The street eddress for Digital Equips is 146 Main Street,
Maynard, Massachusetts.

Mr. Oleon is leaving for Europe Saturday, and we would appre-
you can db 96 see this card before the end

of the week.

Harlan E. Andarsna
Vice President

ton.



May 2, 1961

Mr. Donald L. Gillespie
Donald L. Gillespie & Associates
14 Main Street
Concord, Massachusetts

Dear Mr. Gillespie
ril 21 mentioningfield of architectural

you for your
the services that you off
and engineering work abe lcome an opportunity to
learn more about pwever, Digital
Equipment Corporat og doer any plans for buildingof a new plant in the near rumre. We have done only
very prelimingry c subject and are not

ce

wise thing for a youngat all convinced that
company to

are located in the plant formerly
an Woolen Company in Maynard, and
ides adequate and economical space

for our operation. Were it not for parking problems,
we would not be considering the subject at all. Thank
you fox your interest in Digital Equipment Corporation.

As you know

in general, thi

Sincerely,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/ecp



May 1961

Mx. Robert A. Chadbourne
Brecutive Vice President
Associated Industries of Maesachueettes
Room 2206
John Hancock Building
Boston 16, Massachusetts

Bear Mr. Chadbourne

Thank you for your letter of 25, 1961;
with the April issue of
expresa onr appreciation to
article about Digital ration's

ish to
ishing the

Programmed Data Processé that this
service plays an impo the
Massachusetts business of young

such as

be in the vicinity
welcome an opportunity

« Im any event,
this article.

If you have occa
of Maynard, I would mo
to show you our facili
you very auch fn

Sincerely,

Barlan 8. Anderson

MEA/ecp



April 6, 1961

University of California
Lawrence Radiation Laboratory
Post Office Box 808
Livermore, California

Attention Mr. Buchanan

Reference Digital jad. 803040

Gentlemen

Enclosed ple the various types of
building blocks tha the manufacture of a
standard compu plan to furnish as part
of our propos In addition to our build
ing blocks ing the the major
items are Paper Tape Punch, Type-
writer, and Core Memory.

is

sys

The sell of the basic computer, which
is manufactured the items mentioned above, is $110,000.
I am enclosing a copy of our complete catalog for your
information. Please feel free to call us for any
additional information you might need.

Sincerely,

Marian E. Anderson
Vice President

Enclosures Complete Catalog
List DEC Building Blocks



List of DEC Modules Used in Making a Standaxd Computer

68
83
50

1103
1104
1108
1110 6
2111
1150
1151
1201 32
1209
1304
1310 -20
1311 3
1410 is

28
3675 14
1669
1703 4
1972\ \ 397

23
16

4105
4106 6
110 4
4113" / 3il
4201 2
4209 2
4214
4301
4410 4

12
7

4603



April 28, 1961

Mr. Robert W. Bughes
International Telsphome anf Tel
67 Broad Street
Mew York 4, Hew York

Dear Bobs

color chips available
I hope all thes- bright
This paint is also

X am enclosing a
in the type of pain
colors don't frigh
available in solid dolors inmaking the
pattern. I would imagine thal one of the
be most

be of any help in arriving
the paint.

if we
at a drision

Sincerely,

Harlan 8B. Anderson

REA/ecp
Enclosure Raffi and Swanson Paint Samples



April 5, 1961

Mr. Andrew G. Favret y

Senior Civilian Scientific Advisor
Headquarters, Bepartment of the Army
Office of the Assistant Chief of Staff for Intelligence
Washington 25, DBD. C.

Dear Andy

I was pleased to receive your letter noting that
you are now with Army Intelligence. Your side interest
sounds like a fascinating one.

Recently, we prepared some rather general notes on
ase of our building blocks for making analog to digital
converters, and I am enclosing a copy of this with this
letter. Also, I thought you might find our new booklet
ea logical techniques interesting.

I'm not sure that I have had occasion to tell you
that we now have a general purpose computer which may
play a role in the type of work you are interested in,
20 I will take the liberty of enclosing literature on
it.

Let us know if we can be of any further help to
you.

Sincerely,

Rarlan E. Anderson
Vice President

Bp) oanranss A to D Application Notes,
Complete Catalog.



ra

April 25, 1961

Mx. Oliver Judd
Rush 8. Drake Associates, fan.
41817 Moxman street
Seattle 44, Washington

Dear Ollie:
x would like to confirm what I old you on the

telephone last Thuxsday concerning two subjects. First,
we would be willing to pay a finder's fee for vumpuler
customers that you are able to find for us. The amount
of this would be determined after the fact based on the
xelative contribution of your erganization and DEC in
clesing the sale. This would be determined by DEC. For
the immediate potential customer at the University of
Washington, I am enclosing several packets of application
notes on the One of these deals with averaging
of responses Which, z believe, will be of intarast
tea thea.

On the subject of the scope feasibility, Z
have talked to a nusber of our people and have the follow
ing to offer. Our 16" oscillescope used with the computer
would not have the required resolution of 1071 lines.
Zt would be iimitad to a range of 200 to 500, pexhage.
Some variation on our $" prerision oscilloscope would
be adequate far as resolution is concerned, but the
Gisplay sine would be such that you would have to look
at it with a microscope to truly recognize 1000 inde-

As I understand the intended appl iration,pendent bars. Also,this method of visual observation is not feasible.
use of this type precision scope wend+ the price

above $20,000.



Mx. Oliver Judd 25, 1962

cation that we bid on and found that very little of itI have re-read the University of Tliinaig gpecifi-
dealt with this aspect of the Gisplay, and I'm afraidit would only sexve to confuse your potential customer.

summary, % don't believe have anything to
offer for this application which is technically accept-
able and economically feasible. Fhe most sconcaical
thing that comes at all close would be a large screen
oscilloscope such as the kind made by the Industrial
Products Division of Ifa? in San Fernando, California.
These do come in 17" and 21", and sell for a price in
the neighborhood ef $2,000 to $3,000. Theis resolution
is limited by the same consiferations as our computer
scope to the neighborhood of 200 to 500 bars for the
face of the scope. Xt looks like we have no sale on
this one, but thanks for bringing it to our attention

'Sincerely,

Harlan B. Anderson

WRA/arp



April 25, 1961

Mr. William Siler
Department of Physics
Memorial Centex for Cancer and Allied Niseases
444 East 68th Street
New York 21, Naw York

Dear Mr. Silers :

fhank you for your letter of April 20, 1961,
dnquiring about the PDP] computer. I am enclosing with
this letter the material that you requested and the
following prices

Basic Computer $110,000.00
Sequence Break System 15,300.00
Automatic Multiply and Divide 10,300.00
First Extra Memory Module 40,000.00
Future Memory Modules 30,000.00
16" Oscilloscope 10,300.00
Magnetic Tape Units 15,000.00
Tape Control 7,500.00

We are not offering any other computer at the
present time. Customer contacts in the New York City
area are covered from our home office in Maynard, Massa-
chusetts, and we would be delighted to have an opportunity
to talk with you further our computer for your
appl ications.

Please let us know if we can be of further help
to you.

Sincerely,

@ Rarlan &.

LL



April 25, 1961

Mr. Thomas D. Clemens, Research Coordinator
Rancatianal Media
Department of Health, Education, and Welfare
Office of Education
Washington 2, D. C.
Dear Mr. Clemens:

Thank you for your letter of April 14, 1961,
inquiring about use of our PDP-1 computer for instruc-tional purposes. Research work is being perfoxzmed at
the present time by the staff of Bolt, Beranek and Newnan,
Inc., at 50 Moulton Street in Cambridge, Massachusetts,
on the application of the computer to eturational
work. I am enclosing with this letter a copy of litera
ture which describes the computer, but any information
about programs for using it in edincatinnal work would.

be availahie at the organization,
X am forwarding a copy of your request to Nr. Edward.

Predkin, and would suggest that you contact him directly
you have further questions about this. Thank you

for your interest in DEC products.

Sincerely,

Harlan 8. Anderson

Enclosure Pell
COCs Mr. Zaward Fredkin, Bolt, Beranek and Newnan Inc.



April 25, 1961

Mr. Malcolm J. Rowe
Airborne Instruments LaboratoryDivision of Cutler-Hammer, Inc.
Deer Park
Long Island, New York

Bear Malcolm

I an enclosing with this letter a copy of our
complete catalog and also a brief history of DEC that I
hope will fulfill the request for more information.
Please feel free to call upon us if there is anything
specific we can help you with. If you or other AIL
personne] have occasion to be in the Boston area, I
would be pleased to show you our operation here in
Maynard.

Xt was a pleasure to talk with you on the telephone,
and I look forward to the opportunity to be of service
to you.

Sincerely,

Rarian BE. Anderson
Vice President

. HEA/ecp
Enclosures Complete Catalog, DEC Folder.



April 25, 1961.

Mx. Robert FP. McMurray, Senior Engineer
The Geotechnical Corporation
B. O. Box 28277
Dallas 28, Texas

Dear Bob

Phis letter will confirm the information I provided
to you on the telephone recently regarding training of
your personnel on the computer here in Maynard,
Massachusetts,

We would be pleased to provide informal training
and operating experience of up to one week's duration
at no cost to Geotechnical Corporation. This trainingwill cover programming, logical techniques of the PDP-1
with emphasis on the ability to tie in special input-
output equipment, and preliminary instruction

This training does not place any obligation on
Geotechnical Corporation regarding the possible purchase
of a PDP-1 in the future. The week of May 15, as dis-
cussed with Mr. McKenzie on the telephone yeaterday, will
be quite acceptable for this visit.

Let us know if we can be of further help to you. :

Sincerely, .

Harlan 8. Anderson
Vice President

NEA/ecp



April 21, 1961

4

Me. George D. Sandel
George D. Sande!
150 Tremont Street
Boston 11, Massachusetts

Deor Mr. Sandel:

Your letter of April 18 $<

do not at the present timeMer. Denals Ryan has been ref
resume of

background. As you may know,have any
of ours. in view of this and anyhis present employer is ad

of m de
at time.

an te consider Mr, Ryan any

yours,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/jv



Appell 21, 1961

Murdock, meg, 49197
Procurement Branch
Bullding 305
Aberdeen Proving

Dear Sirs

for your
ing about electronic counter.

specifications outlined in your req

Thank you ation H 1981 nquir-
to inform thet D

Equipment Crporation does not c to meet

Enclosed is Hteratyre-on our Digital Test Equipment
and System Building Bic to you In the future. ifthet

be of any
te contact ut.

et ony time, please do act hesitate

Stacerely yours,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/iv
Enclosures



April 21, 1961

Supply Oficer
U. S. Neval Ordnance Laboratory
White Oak
Silver Spring, Maryland

Dear Sir

Thank you for your Res

Ing about Ultrasonic Pulse Ge sorry to Inform you thet
Digital Equipment? Corporation doesNno? these particular units.

We enci
ment and System Buildi interest to you ia the future.

dated 17 April 1961 inquir-

on ow Digital Test Equip-

Istence to you af any time, please
do not hes

Sincerely yours,

Harlan . Anderson
Vice President

HEA/jv
Enclosures



April 14, 1961

Nr. J. H. Riddel, Manager
Marketing Research & Services
Radio Corporation of America
Semiconductor and Material Division
Somerville, Mew Jersey
Dear Mr.

Thank you for your letter of\April 121961,
indicating that your res regarding Magnetic
Memory Systems would be in the Boston area during the
week of April 24, 196 of1d be very pleasad to
have them contact with the proposed
date of Wednesday
that date looks
ability be able to irmatively when your

11 At this moment,
t sfactody, and we will in all prob-

advance of the date.

x inte pasted parties here at Digital
would include Benjamin Gurley,
Fadinan and Kenneth Olsen. Tf

of your letter to then so that
they know of your planned visit.

Equipment Co rat
Richard Bes
have circula

Thank you for suggesting this meeting, and we
leok forward to meeting you at that time.

Sincerely,

Barlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/ecp



Of particular interest

April 14, 1961

Mr. R. John Griefen, Vice President
Cabot, Cabot & Forbes Co.
60 State Street
Boston 9, Nassachusetts

Dear Mr. Griefen:

Your letter of March 30, 196.
regarding Technology Square hes an eferred

to Mr.

me. Although we have no spec
needs, we would be more than<ok
additional details about this

or) imediate
learn

ila ing
lease terms

that you plan, minimm
be rented, etc. If ye

me, I would be more

that
lephone

happy with you at
compatib

ly,

Rarian . Anderson

BEA/ecp



April 13, 1961

Aig Force Command and Control Development Division

Bedford, Massachusetts

Attention Mr. John J. White, e

Laurence @. Hanscom Pield

This letter will conf lecur' telephone conversation
Tuesday, April 11, regarding a revised e>hihi+

and quotation for tiepurchase xequest referenced above
at DEC agree that/ the be revised to omit

the instrumentation \tape being furnished by
Equipment Co2poratidn) Instead, a suitable

owned by the Air Forceinstrumenta
would be Digital Equipment Corporation for

the other portions of our systen.

analog to digital conversion
unit would with the original exhibit dated
30 January 1961. fhe length of time for which the
instrumentation tape recorder would be needed for this
testing would be approximately one month prior to delivery
Of the equipment. The exact date can be worked out
the project proceeds.

testi
tn all perfoxmance anti technical speci-

The new price for this system with the exhibit
revision mentioned above would be $59,742.00. This is
a price quotation the same as the original quotation
was. We will hold this quotation in effect for sixty (60)



Air Force Command and Control Development Division
April 13, 1962
Page 2

Gays from today's date,

Please let us know if there is anything further
that we can do on this matter.

Sincerely,

Mari
residen



April 11, 1961

Dr. Clyde B. Cope
Director, Medicai & Dental Applications, DN&S
Data Processing Staff
Veterans Administration
Department of Medicine & Surgery
Washington 25, D. C.

Dear Dr. Cope: References

April 6 suggesting a
visit date of April 24, s date will be fine,
and we look forward to see at that time. We
would be pleased to oGal transportation to
meet your plane or ould tell us the details
of your arrival. John Koudela of our

to assist in demon-

for your i

ve
staff to be availab e at

and applications.

Sincevisiting I have consulted with
the question of the largest size
» accommodated on the PDP-1. We
sx program that actually does this,

y prepared estimate shows that a
matrix 40 x 40 could probably be inverted in less than
one hour of computer time without partitioning of the

some of our
of matrix that coul
do not have
but a rather Ccaref

matrix.

I am enclosing with this letter a copy of some

application notes that you may find interesting in your
work. Thank you for your continued interest in DEC's
products.

Sincerely,

Harlan E. Anderson

HEA/ecp
Enclosures: Applications Notes
cc: John Koudela



April 11, 1961

Mr. Roscoe Irving
Lybrand, Ross Bros. & Montgomexy
80 Federal Street
Boston 10, Massachusetts

Dear Roscoe

Thank you very much for sending me copy
new book "Electronic Data Procespé nd Audi
The table of contents looks
I look forward to having occds n se some
material contained in it. I sure that
many of the people in department
will find it helpful. ysu again for your
thoughtfulness in sen us

ly

an Anderson

HEA/ecp



April 10, 1961

Me. Richard G. Derrigan
222 Tulip Avenue
Floral Park
Long Island, Mew York

Dear Nr. Derrigans

Thank you fer your asi interest in
Digital Equipment Cos por
to our mailing list as

have your

DEC stock is
time, and, theref
holders are avail

available at the
ports to the

are &

majority-owned af2i er can & Devel-
Massachusetts, whose stock
the Mew York Stock Exchange,opment Corporation Bos

is currently
collection of our promotional
give you an idea of our line ofam\ehclos

literature.which w
We employ over 160 persons inproprietary

our 50,000 square foot plant here in Maynard, and if
you should have occasion to be in the Boston area,
would be more than pleased to show you our facilities.

If you have any questions, ox if I be of any
help to you whatscever, please be sure to let know.

Sincerely

Barlan &. Anderson
Vice President

Enclosures CL



April 6, 1961

University of Illinois
Purchasing Division
200 Administration Building
Urbana, Illinois
Attention Nr. D. F. Gillogly
Gentlemens Reference - 4-1528

Regarding your letter pfMarch 14,
pleased to learn that Work is now in Progress for
Placing an order with Digital Equipment Corporation for
the Digitally Adressed Cathsde Ray Tube System.

This bid was ob the basis of us ing
able techniques ari (cmpohents Digital

re, no elopment work which might
entahla, on is anticipated. However,

we hereby our to accept the terms
and conditions "A° Patent Rights which

addition, we hereby extend the
for this work to be firm through
certify that the prices quoted

to the Uni Tilinois are equal to or better

forwarded to me
which

May 31, 1961

than those offered to any other customer for equal mater=
ials and/or services.

We lok forward to this opportunity of doing business
with the University of Tllinois, and we want to assure
you of our interest in thin project -

Sincerely,

Barlan &. Anderson
Vice President



April 6, 1961

University of California
Lawrence Radiation LaboratoryPost Office Box 808
Livermore, California

:

Attention Mr. W. BD. Johnson

Gentlemen

Reference Proposal - Dig System No. 8030407

In reply to the techn s on raised by ar. Buchannan
concerning the tape/c to be provided with the
proposed digital computer, each these tape controls can

to 4 "magnetic tape units.
Please let know of any further help inif

information.tional tproviding

Sincerely,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/p
cc: T. G. Johnson

J. B. Brown



April 3, 1962

University of California
Lawrence Radiation Laboratory
Post Office Sox 808
Livezsmore, California

BBs

Ta response conversation with
Mr. Buchannan, Digital is pleased
to extend its bid date on the above

expiration date now is
ether conditions of proposal
thie extension.

fox sixty (60)-days.
17 May 1962 accepted Gr extended again. The
prices,

Corporation warrants that the
component pricesused in subeitting this quotation are
current end represent equal texas and conditions with
the most favored DEC customer. The following itemized
List rapresents the components that will be utilized in
performing the proposed work

Standard Programmed Data Preceseos 1 $219,000

Pape Control Unit 52 (rompatibis Iam) 35,000

Special Pape Control (similar to fype 52 except 40,000
reget = thutame age)



University ef California April 3, 1961

'we Pape Units Sype $0 ram) $ 30,000 (total)

Visual GRE Display Sype 30 40,300

35,000 (tetal)Two Special Magnetic +ape Gni
Type 50 xcept Compatible

Special Precision Display (similar to
Which cests $16,000)

46,700

Card Punch Control (similar te 13.060

Card Reader Control 15.000

Line Printer 38,700

Multiply/Divide Type 10, 300

Substitution of Punch 1,800

The only sper included in the above iten-
choai the Remington Rand

itienal) and grid generation

3)

charg

($10,
on the sec ($700

Z hope Above

eux proposal fex providing thisin ev
computers. Please let us know if we can be of

to you.

Sincerely,

Marian 8. Andersen
Vice President

mRA/p
Paci Poll (3)

Co Mr. F. @. Johnson, DEC Nest Coast Sales Manager



Inc

A

1211 Anderson Avenue, Fort Lee, New Jersey
WHitney 5-9050 e New York City: BRyant 9-1278

30 March 196l

Mr. Harlan E. Anderson
Digital Equipment Corporation
Maynard
Massachusetts

Dear Harlan:

It has been a long time since I saw you. When I left the Computation
Center at M,I,T., I went to work for International Electric Corpora-
tion, an ITT Associate, in Paramus, New Jersey, where I was in-
volved in utility programming for the 465-L system. Recently,
several of my associates there and I left to form a company of our
own to do analysis and programming and offer consulting services.
Another member of our company whom you may know from WHIRL-
WIND days is Arnold Siegel.
I am enclosing a copy of our brochure which describes COMPUTRONICGS.
(If you know of anyone who would be interested in hearing about us, we
would, of course, be delighted if you would let us know about them or
vice versa. )

Incidentally, when I was still atI,E,C, and we were doing some pro-
posal writing, I had occasion to study the specifications of your PDP I
which impressed both Monroe Weinstein and me as being a very
cleanly-designed small computer.

If you are ever in the New York area, stop in and see our offices which
are only one mile from the George Washington Bridge, or give me a
call at my apartment in Tenafly, New Jersey.

Best regards to you and Olga.
Yours truly,
Lilien [=

SFB:nah Vice-President
Sheldon F. Best

Encl. (1)B
COMPLETE CREATIVE SERVICE FOR THE COMPUTER INDUSTRY.



March 30, 1961

Dean Vernon Alden
Harvard University
Graduate School of Business Administration
Soldiers Pield Road
Boston 63, Massachusetts

Dear Vern:

X am sorry that I neglected
Director's fee before you had
Meeting on Monday. ZX am enclosing
letter.

At with this

Enclosure



March 28, 1961

Air Ferce Command and Control Development Division
Laurence G. Hanscom Field
Bedford, Massachusetts

Attention:
Mr. John J. White,

Digital Equipment
for your consideration

is pleased to
on the purchase request

referenced above. This quotation is submitted on a fixed
price basis only and totals $92,582. Even though this
is a price we\have submitted the cost
breakdown informatidn that\was requested in an
to help you evaluate\our quotation. This procedur is

used with other precure-
ments fron

Phank\you for opportunity to submit this quo-
tation, and\phease Jef us know if we can be of

you.
Sincerely,

arian Anderson
Vice President



March 28, 1961

Mx. Robert J. Sandy, President
Instruments For Measuxements
3455 Cahuenga Boulevard
Hollywood 6, California
Dear Bob

It was a pleasure to bpportunity to talk
to you during the IRE &h last week. I
want to confirm in writing offer to extend for one

York

additional month
Aerojet account wih

oxder in the near

t on the
ul of

on 9 May 1961.1

anythingPlease if
can do in

Sincerely,
you this particular account.

Rarian BE. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/p

COs Mer. &. G. Johnson



March 24, 1961

Wmiversity of California
Purchasing Department.
La dolla, California

for yous Requeat for Quotaion No.
speed datadated March &, 1961, inquir

legin system, to the specifications sated in your
istter,

ons, we feel it is
yatem at this time since

te digital converter
@ & large portion of

After reviewing
not possible for us
we do not manuf
in
your systen,.

have & requirement for sShould you, at a
system vhich tains<< larger portion of Digital Logic

to make a bid eo such a syatem.Blocks, we he

Marian BE. Anderson
Vice President

HEA mc



March 24, 1961

Alpha Corporation
820 Arapaho Road
Richardaon, Texas

ATTENTION Mr. John Blair
Gentlemen

Thank you for
the opportunity bid on 1 buffer

our price for the as described in the
enclosed cat proposal 9,500. Delivery would

Nef order.be made within 3

will aleo includeThe price of tha dontrol
of an instruction manual and drewings which will

be prepared ial standards. This
price will ices of a DEC field engineer,
whe will aid lation of the voulzel buffer at
the Alpha Cor

lude

used in this system are made in the
ited Staten.

Ali

This offer will be good for a period ef 60 days. Our
terms are F. 0. 8. Maynard, Net 30 days.

If there are any questions regarding this proposal,
please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA;me
Enclosures



COMTROL BUFFER
FOR

ALPHA CORPORATION

General Description
The control buffer ia a transfer and memory system whichwill receive information from a data tranemitter-receiver

system and will feed information into a Bendix Control
Buffer. The control buffer will operate under control by
beth the tranemitter-receiver and the Bendix

The control buffer will have a
of six data samples. ach data sanple

characters which include a total o
tion,

memory capacity
1 consist of two

bits of informa

8 bite of serial
will convert

» will compute a parity
a flag bit for each

be in paraliel on 10
ne every 6

The input te the control
information pex data sample. bu
this sample inte two oxbit for each character, and
character, The buffer cutpu
lines at a rate of
microseconds,

will

ffer should be en twe lines,
one line supplying the serial information and a second line

The information line should produce
th a minim difference of 1 volt

d @ legical ZERO, Each signal sust

should provide timing pulses to the contro] buffer when the
data is available. The control pulses should have a minimm
amplitude of 1 volt and a duratien, at 1 voit, of at least
70 nanoseconds, An additional .2 siergsecond should be allowed

supplying eont
Gigitalized
between a logic
he present for at st .2 microseconds. The control line

hetween seceipt of data samples.

Output.

She control buffer output will consist of parsllel
words of 10 bits each. Each word consists of an
character, an even parity bit and a flag bit. The output



will eocur in burste of 8
The control buffer vill Signal the Bendix CB1 when it is

the
Gentsol buffer eutput vill he
at @ rate ef 6 microseconds Pes word. TheBendix

computer. The parallel words will be traneferred
Go trenemit data and the tming will then be controlled

the inputs te

Ghacvhtry
The control buffer will be of

Corporation's 4000 series end 1000 Series of
packeged system modules. These aze vomplstely
modules which axe packaged en plug-in »

The syetem
Mounting Penels which will be

ve BEC Type 1901

34 feat.
welay xack. The

ted in inch
wihii

The will
which may be AC power,



March 23, 1961

Mr. Edward Ellis
Bendix Systems Division
Ann Arbor, Michigan

Dear Mr. Ellis:
the I.R.B.Yt was a pleasure to talk to

soundsShow in New York about the PD puter.
like your radar application
we would be pleased to h
its potential usefulness.

we can to evaluate
One,

y
with this

some literature and a tes which you gay not
have gran for the P

like end invitation to you and
embers of Ben to vi our plant in Maynard,

Magnachugatt in operation.
feel free you would like to such
a demonstra

interest in DEC.

Sincerely,

Harlan B&B. Anderson

HEA/p
Enclosures? Fell, F-15A, Applications & Programming

Polder.



march 17, 1962

Souglas Aircraft Compeny, Inc,
R620 Tad Yroject Office (A2-360)
Missiles & Space Division
3000 Ocean Park Boulevard
Ganta Monica,

Digital Squipment is plessed te propose
the ase of & computes Company.

Pechnical the evuitability of the
te your apr made jointly by Mr.

Robert Maxray of of the DEC staff.
letter briefly how the

can precess the
of

defined as input perity cheek-
checking, data word synchreni ration.
density) tape preparetion. sate»

neat eastae ian partially involving integration of

pointes, aud € 21,000 lines of fete tering
fined time intervais,

ing and ds
tan 779

very $9th data point over @ period of 13 x 10

fhe above will be dene by wing tao passes

than eleven hours. The firet pass involves producing
wnsynchronised, rough gapped tape dizectly from &

ené will produce quick look data within @ period of les

fhe second pass processing tris rough gapedsiapie serial to parallel converter acting



Dougiase Aiscraft Company 1962March 17,

gape and peodecing an 729 IV compatible tape sleng
with calculations ana punching necesaary for quick look.

The equiguent and
are ae

$216,a

2 Righ Spend Tape Punch

5 Fleneurites Cosp. directly) 17,500.00 (appxem.)

Im addi naned harévare, the follow
ing progreme et delivery tines

integrated programming syetemall of the essential features of
advanced assemblers, compilers and loaders,
BECAL performs the task of systens moniter in
aidition te ascenbling and/or compiling the
object progran.

delivery. Thies currentiy includes such subrou-
eines as required fer single end double precision
floating point aritimetic, input-output handling
and the generation of basic fuactions.

3. AL Sdbvasy programe in at time of hardvare

# 110 c/s punch to be available at additional cost.



3- March 17, 1961

the pop
Bouglas Aircraft

the mutual interests of ail Group,

The above prices can be
be effective fox # period not te exceed 60

@ fire
Gays from the date of this
Equipment, Corporation. ln additian
lease the equipment can be with Digital

you wish,

ay.

aa &. Andexeea
tent

MEA/p
2

ean be

& this
tion to you. and let us know 4%

Thenk you for this opportuniy
can be

Cos ie. (A2260)
Ne. 2. W. » Tnetremnantaian (A2<260)
Me. . Cole. Computing (A2~260)
Myr. @. Ferrel, vata Rng. {A2260)
Mr. @. @. Jobneon, DEC Weet Coast Sales Nanager



March 17, 1961

Dr. Clyde B. Cope
Director, Medical and Dental Appl cations
Data Processing Staff
Veterans Artem{ni
Department of Medicine
Washington 25, D. C.

Bear Dr. Cope s

plan
you on Wednesday, March 22, at 2 p.m. I am
enclosing with (this latter &/folder
of the technidah characteristics of the Pro-
gx:

Sincerely,

arian E. Andarzon

Enclosures Fell,



March 17, 1961

Mr. ThomasW. L. Cameron
Hopper, Solidey & Co.
1420 Walnut Street
Philadelphia 2, Pennsylvania

Deer
Interest In Digital

ing you at the
twill enclose

bes our activity

Thank you for your letter 14,
Equipment Corporation. | don't belle. t
American Research & Development
with this letter rather complete prod

a few
which

probably better than any other sing

three and one-half years old endEquipment
hes 160 employees. Most o le wer originally at
Lboratory of the Masac institu ogy In Lexington before joining
DEC. We will be having o of our at the
New York next complimentary ticket you have
occasion to ette

if you happed to be in Boston ot ony time and would like to visit

plant, | would a of our facilities and to discuss

our activities now, DEC Is not a publicly owned company, ond
anaual inved. Thank you for your interest in DEC, let

know If be of further help to you.

Sincerely,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

Enclosures 1.R.€. Ticket
Complete catalog

HEA/jv



March 15, 1961

Mr. Wayne P. Brobeck
Vitro Corporation of America
Suite 245
777 14th Street, NW. W.

a, BD. Co

Dear Wayne

My present plans call
on Wednesday, Marc
XK will call you in

ig we can have lunch together.

be in
ig you are

to see
pe that I will

not have to cancel ay

tan B. Anderson



March 15, 1961

%x. Xurt Hansen
John Hancock Mutual Life Tnenrance Com
Electronic Data Processing B-7
200 Berkeley Street
Boston 17, Massachusetts

Dear Mr. Hansen

the time recently
rammed Data Processor
letter @ copy of

machine. Let us
lp in investigating

your work.

Thank you very much
to view a Gemonstration of
computer. I am enclosing wit
var fous programming
know we can be any

applicat gns of it
ly,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

Enclosures F-15A, Applications & Programming FoldermRA/P



March 15, 1961

Mr. Horace Schermerhorin, Jr.
John Hancock Mutual Life
Electronic Data Processing B-7
200 Berkeley Street
Boston 17, Massachusetts

Dear Mr. Schermerhorins

Thank you very the time recentlyte view a Deta Processor
computer. zx am endl sing i
various programming
know if we can be o
potential apf

th z letter a copy of
or this machine. Let us
help in investigating

ran

a your work.

Sincerely,

Barlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/p
Enclosures F-15A, Applications & Programming Foldex



aeec

Merch 15, 1961

Frederick H. Edwards
Associate Professor of Electrical Engineering
University of Massachusetts
Amherst, Massachusetts

Dear Professor Edwards

1961, inquiringThank you for your letterif there was a possibility o
have a limited number of
and would like very much opportunity to discuss
our work and employment pasi ties in our anginstring
activity that would be of ix te 6st to you.

xr employment. We do
to tineings f

ZI would like
our plant here in our expense, if you

ext tation to you to visit
ard, Wess.Wat

would like to discus i'anther. Please let me know
4 you would t we may arrange a date
which is n

th this letter some promotional
literature

t fo

jour products which I hope you may
find of inter Perhaps these will help give you a
better picture oF Gur activities.

fhank you for your interest in DE, and I look
forward to meeting you.

Sincerely,

Harlan &. Andersen
Vice President

NEA/p
Enclosures Completes Catalog



digital equipment corporation
MAYNARD, MASSACHUSETTS

TWinoaks 7-8821

Maroh 14, 1961

Mr. William W. Farr, Jr.420 Memorial Drive
Cambridge, Massachusetts
Dear Mr. Farr

I was very pleased to interview you-last week and to hearof your interest in Digital Equipment Corporatron.very interested in hiring productax and creativin order to maintain our on o leadership in\ddvanceddigital technology to the
much to have the opportunity to

neers
leNM. We would like very

you what facilitiesvisit our plant togust what we are doing and/sh ll help you find thewe have. an
visit us.plant, if you have the opport i
ard, a bus leaves

Ma acZusetts Avenue and
past the hour

If you need tr sportationHarvard at the corner of
Gardner Street
beginning at 8:26 ninuat

We would like\to have you talk to some of our seniorengineers; if ca our Personnel
visit.Departne will range convenient date for your

in
9411 is our Waltham phone, whichis TW 90510. The week of 20 to 24 will be

standpoint because of the I.R.B. Showinco e ent fr
most of our engineers will bein Ne Yo Cityattend

would likeEnclosed 18 a/copy of our own application for which wet fill out because it has a little moreinformation aniLs in a form which we find easier to use.Please bring this completed form with you at the time of
your visit.

If you have any questions, do not hesitate to call neat the above number.

Sincerely yours,

Harlan Be Anderson
Enclosures
HRA/nd



March 14, 1961

Mr. Jon K. Clemens
19 Brighton Avenue
Allston, Massachusetts
Dear Mr. Clemens:

ast week and to hear
ation. We are
pative engineers
ship in advanced
would like very
our plant to
hat facilities

I was very pleased to interview you
of your interest in Digital Equipment Cort
very interested in hiring productive and
in order to maintain our position of
digital technology to the digital

to have the opportunity to you
show you just what we are do how yo
we have. I am enclosing a m ie will help you find the
plant, if you have the oppo visit us.

Maynard, a bus leavesIf you need transpor assachusetts Avenue and
Lo

Harvard Square at the <ornervof
Gardner Street every hoar at mhauges past the hour
beginning at 825 a.

We would yo lk to some of
convenient date for yourengineers; an ca Charnock in our

Department, will arran
visit. The b numbe to call is our Waltham phone, which

10.is TWinbrook week of March 20 to 24 will be
inconvenient andpoint of the I.R.E.. Show
in New York City ost of our ers will
attending.

Enclosed is a copy of our own application form which we
would like you to fill out because it has a little more
information and is in a form which we find easier to use.
Please bring this completed form with you at the time of
your visit.

If you have any questions, do not hesitate to call me

at the above number.

Sincerely yours,

HEA/nd Harian E. Anderson
EFaclosures



March 14, 1961

Mr. Robert R. Everett, Vice President
Mitre Corporation

Maser chueetta

Dear Bob

It was @ pleasure for Ken and I
dinner with you last evening and di
things that have happened in the
You mentioned that you would pro

town Friday. However, if you would
vexy pleased to have you a ication
of our ficst Programmed at Bolt,
dinner in their

new fhis will\include a buffet

in Cambridge beginning t your plans
ton Street

ao that you are n town, please feel welcome
to Creams

Zn @nt, an invitation
to visit her in the plant at Maynard in the

t of be in New York next,
week at the I. and Z will plan to tele-

to see if we can
find a suitable time.phone you the

Thank you for the invitation to see your
home in Weston, and may take you up it

before too long.
Sincerely,

arian B&B. Anderson

BEA/p



March 9, 1961

Amertcon Airlines
470 Atiantle Averwe
Boston 10, Massachusetts

Miss fennone

to the followingPlease tue individual Ale
DEC:

If you furtheNaformation, please be sure to let us know

Sincerely yours,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/jv



March 8, 1961

Miss Dorothy Rowe, Treasurer
american Research & Development Corporation
fhe John Hancock Building
Boston 16, Massachusetts

Dear Dorothy

Enclosed are six compli
the IRE Show in New York. I
find it possible to attend;-a a
gee you there.

ckets for
t you will
ps we will

cerely

&. Anderson

HEA/p
Enclosuress IRE Ff (6)



March 8, 1961

Mr. A. F. Dabssandro
7503 Detroit Avenue
Cleveland 2, Ohio

Dear Mr. Dabssandro

Thank you for your recent postcard in
about DEC stock. Our stock is not
able at the present time, and we do
to become so in the immediate future
know, we are a majority-owned aff
Research & Development Corporat on jh /Boston, whose
stock, incidentally, is goin
New York Stock Exchange wi.

valle
As yoLu of Ame

raded on the
ext few days.

I am enclosing a follection of. our promotionalliterature describing comp P line.
hope you will find thi interest.

We thank
Digital Equi Corporation, and if I can be of
further servic you, ease be sure to let me
know.

t in

Sincerely,

Harlan &. Anderson

ep
Enclosuress CL



March 8, 1961

Mark NcNeal Company
1011 Liberty Life BuildingCharlotte 2, North Carolina

Gentlemen

Thank you for your recent postcard req

information on Digital Equipment Corps DEC
stock is not available publicly at th sent time,
and we do not expect it to become mediatein the
future. Therefore, no annual r
are prepared. As you may
owned affiliate of American

a majority-
whose

as going to be traded
within the next few days

Stock Exchange

I am enclosing a cc our promotional
literatuxe, which 4 idea of our line

you for your
nt Corporation, and ifof proprietary ts. We th

in Digital Bqui
you have any if % could be of furthertions,
service to you, sure to let me know.

Sincerely,

Rarlan E. Anderson

ep
Enclosures CL



March 8, 1961

Mx. M. E. Salveson
16 Parish Road
Mew Canaan, Connecticut

Dear Mr. Salveson

Thank you for your recent reque
information on Digital Equipment Cor
stock is not publicly available

cial
DEC

sent,
do not expect it to become so jf the imediate
future. Therefore, no annud the stock
holders are available. As you may we are &

majority-owned affiliate Research &

Exchange in the next fq
am enc bf oux promotional

literature des our Ste product line,

ow,
Amexic

incidentally, will be York StockDevelopment Corporati e stock,

which I hope you will f nd of interest. Is you
or I can be of further helphave any quest

to you, please De Bure me know.

Thank you for you interest in DEC,

Sincerely,

Harlan B&B. Anderson

ep
Enclosuress CL



March 8, 1961

Professor Martin GreenbergerLecture Series Chairman
M.I.T. School of Management$0 Memorial Drive
Cambringe 3, Massachusetts

Dear Professor

Thank you for your recent inv
the March 13th lecture onter of the Future". Ken Ole
attend the lecture as well and dinnerat the Faculty Club.

d the
th plan

We look forward to time.that
Since

Tlan E. Anderson

HEA/p
Enclosures Reserva Card



196i

Als Force Command Coniyol Development Division
Laurence G. Hanscom Field
Bedford, Massachusetts

Attention Ne. Welsh, CCKC

RE: Purchase Request No

The following information letter of Febfucry 24, 1%,
/ na the referenced Purchaseand ow Technical F

Request.

by Digital Equipment
Corporation will be serviced Digital Corporation for o period of

Force. This service shail include
of the machine, repair of ony failures that

Service contracts beyoad the initial

The equipment that for
by

year following installation charg
that |

occur, and rout
year will be av

Digital Equigment Corporation will provide training for maintenanc person-
DE factory la Maynard, Massachusetts. The maintenance

training will be of an job" type and will take place during the final testing
of tha equipment prior to shipment. Up to two persons for a period of four weeks

be accommodated. The programmer training is of a familiarization neture end
will up to three persons for a period of two weeks. Both of these training
programs hosed the amumptinn that personnel heing trained are familiaewi
the basic thery of the type equipment involved. Emphasis will be ploced

nel and

familiarizing them with the porticular details and operation of this unit.

hope thet you find the above information helpful in
posal for this plece of work. Please feel free to let know If there is any further
information you would like.

Sincerely,

Harlen E. Anderson
Vice President

pro-



March 7, 1961

Mr. Morman Shapiro
Mational Institute of Health
Bethesda, Maryland

Dear Mr. Shapiro

Ben Gurley has told me of the interest the at the
Rational Institute of Health. I had hope

Washington this week to discuss the OPP with you and
other interested parties further. -m presen

prohibit this possibility. 1
application and programming

e a trip to

ex, nt
with this letter some

on, concerning which
you may not have at the presen

Concerning a te gat ogether and discuss appli-ities. First, most of our
IRE Show during the week

niet tly meet with you at that time.
We will have an

could contact us. The other

-eations further, there
engineering people will\h att
Of March 20, and we coul
in New York City
at the Hew York/Coliseum
possibility is to select a date in the future to have a
in Washington.
convenient and he

ase lét\us know which of these would be more

Sincerely,

Harlan EB. Anderson

BEA ecp
Enclosures Applications and Programming Folder



March 7, 1961

Mr. Wayne P. Brobeck
§113 Scarsdale Road
Washington 16, D. C.

Dear Waynes

My plans have changed since I
yesterday, and I will not be comi
this week after all. I hope to
@uring the week of March 20,
contact you at that time.

Was
Washin

I will

x was very pleased interesting
and helpful meeting t to thank
you very much for coming in viewofthe closeness
to the ARG? meeting las

t



March 2, 1961

Mr. Edwin Norbeck
Department of Physics and AstronomyState University of Iowa
Iowa City, Iowa

Dear Mr. Norbeck:

ZI am pleased to hear that
experimental connecting of yor

carry out the
Clear Data Pulse Height

Analyzer to the PDP-1. We use -3 volts as the
ONE signal, and you will sot ned A diode to cut out the

pe current that you will
1 ma, so there will not
ation.

+3 volt part of your signa
need to supply is appro ima 1
be any ned for

enet are'available can be either
efer pulses, they will be 0.4

in amplitude. If they
0 and -3 volts. The

computer A y send back a signal to indicate
the information from your equip-

gay to do this on an axperimental

ox levels.
microsecondwide
are levels; they willdefini
that it had teceiv
ment. The simples
basis would be\to prégram it by use of an iot instruction
with a particular address associated with this function.
There are many spare addresses available for this type
operation.

Let us know when you are ready to proceed further,
and we are most anxious to cooperate in any way that we
can. Thank you for your continued interest in DEC
products.

Sincerely,

Harlan EB. Anderson

HEA: ep
Enclosure A~400A



March 2, 1961

Air Force Command and Control Division
Laurence G. Hanscom Field.
Bedford, Massachusetts

Attention: Mr. Thomas M. Walsh, CCKC

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the Technical P
Request Ho. 151392.

s en

incerely,

fox chase

If you have please be surethis,
to let me know.

Barlan B. Anderson
Vice President

HEAecp
Enclosurest Technical Proposal (2)



February 28, 1961

Me. Robert Sandy, President
Measurements

3455 Cehvenga Boulevard
Hollywod 28, California

Dear tobe

Thank you for your letter of 15 February 1961 your views our recent
decision regarding sa es your
decision Is o firm

reepect thes views, the

The decision is really based on
sentatives in major market areas in than any specific conclusions with

of this, do not plen to

of sales epre-

regerds to Measurements.
engage @ representative in foreseeable future.

you entered Into with did not

two specific eccounts until 9 April
arrangement. The accounts Involved

it ts thet you fee
of your the matter,allow for a long enough eva

we have dec
1961 even though
ere Food & Machi
Aviation in Los snot uded In this extension since It has been « customer of

Jose; and Aerojet, Secramento. North American

ours long before for, We ere pro-
viding this extension value you @ business amociate and wish above ail
else to terminate our on @ friendly note.

We enjoyed working with instruments fer and regret thet find
10 necessary to terminate this contract.

Sincerely,

Harlen E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/iv
ce 1. G. Johmon



February 24, 1961

Dr. John R. Wolff
757 Locust Street
Winnetka, Tllinois
Dear Dr. Wolff:

Thank you for your postcard ormation on
Digital Equipment Corporation.
available at present, and we de

available in the immediate

As you may know, we are affiliate of
American Research & Development Corporation in Boston,
Massachussetts. We usiness for three and

manufact Aa broad line of pro-
am enclosing liter=

product line, which I
- If you ever have

Epgland area, we would be
our facility.

one-half years, and
ducts for the comp
ature describing out

indu
ple

hope will be te
eccasion to
very happy

Thank you fo rest in DEC.

Sincerely,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

ep
Enclosures CK



February 2, 1961

Mr. Mirek J. Stevenson
Samson Associates, Inc.
Briarcliff Manor, New York

Dear Mr. Stevensons

Thank you for your postcard reques ing
Digital Equipment Corporatio: DEC stock
traded publicly, no annua.
prepared.

tion on
s\there i

stockholders are

We are enclosing literature our complete pro-
interest to you. If

6 you, be sure to let
interest in DEC.

duct line, which
we can be of any fu
us know. We thank

er se
for

Sincerely.

Harlan E.
Vice President

@p
Enclosures CL



Pebruary 24, 1961

Mra. George Stewart
Apartment 73
550 Center street
Mutley, New Jersey
Dear Mes. Stewart

Thank you for your letter of Feb equesting
information about Digital
stock is not publicly av
fore, no annual financial
prepared.

t Co
present;

ders are

you may know ty-owned affiliate of
American Research & ration in Boston,
Massachusetts.
three and one-half

ve ness A
rs, ami have become one of the

leaders in the building block equip-
ystems which include

memory tes devices f6 ters and complete data
processing ts. I enclosing literature describing
our comple , Which I hope you will find
of interest. 150 people in our 30,000aver
aquare foot pl e in Maynard, and if you have occa-
sion to be the Boston area, we would be happy to show
you our plant.
Thank you for your interest in DEC.

Sincerely,

Marian B. Andavace
Vice President

CL



February 24, 1961

Mr. Benjamin Krock
1454 Beacon Street
Brookline, Massachusetts

Dear Mr. Krock

Thank you for your letter of
information on Digital Equipmentis not publicly available at pres

no annual financial reports

ting
DEC stock

t, and) therefore,
prepared,

As you may know, DEC is a affillate of
American Research & Develophent Corporation in Boston
Massachusetts. We hz

three and one-half
isiness approximatelyof the

leaders in the \of computerwdilding block equip=
ment. DEC also mantfactures\systems which include
menoxry testing Geyices for cémputers and complete data
processing litexature describing
our completie (product ine, which I hope you will find of
interest. ex 150 people in our 50,000 square

Thank you for your interest in DEC.

Sincerely,

foot plant
be in this vi
eux plant,

and if you ever happen to
would be very happy to show you

Haxlen BE. Anderson
Vice President

ep
Enclosures CL



February 24, 1961

Mr. Clair HM. Donovan
2360 Kent Boulevard, NW. E.
Grand Rapids 3, Michigan

Dear Nr. Donovan

Thank you for your letter requesting information about
Digital Bquipment Corporation.
publicly available, we do not
Gescribing the over-all

took is
lish an report

tion.
As you may know, DEC has
three and one-half years and

iness approximately
been manufacturing a

proprietary line of @gital Building blocks which epre-
sent the major activity. These are used by
the electronics fox computer test equipment and
are ales used in makufacturibg special urpose data
handling dev ben manufacturing manory
testing sys along the way of being
the the inustry. Our has been

type of products, and as a result,
lopment work for the government.
describing our complete pro-

will be of interest to you.

we do no
I am encios

line

50,000 square foot plant here in Maynard, and if you
evex have occasion to be in the New England area, we
would be vexy please + abs yon plant,

At the present time, we enploy over 150 our

Sincerely,

Barian &. Anderson
Vice President



February 24, 1961

Air Force Comeand and Control Development Division
Laurence G. Hanscom Field
Bedford, Massachusetts

Attention:
Mr. Thomas N. Walsh, CCKC

Purchase Request. No. 139

Gent] emens

In connection with s
in response to the refer
enclosing for your

Digital ty ipsa
orce request, I am

@ financial inforaation
nt 4°

It is unde information is to he
used by you for the\ sole purpose of evaluating the finan-
eial capabili Equ pment Corporation to
undertake Of work.

1

z int out that this proposed item
of work al 90562 represent a somewhat
different for our company. Therefore, the
appropriateness financial statements to the pro-

ike
th P

posed work is seriously questioned. The financial
atatements cover sales of proprietary products in sesen-
tially commercial markets.

Should you wish to discuss the above information
further, please feel free to call upon me at your
convenience.

Sincerely,

Harlan &. Anderson
Vice President

Quotation Form DD747
Finarcial] Statements



February 23, 1962

Mr. Malcolm BE. Rowe
Airborne Instruments Laboratory
Deer Park
Long Island, New York

Dear Mr. Rowe

We are enclosing a ed from Astra, Inc.,
in Raleigh, W. Co.
Airborne Instrum

Sincerely,

Harlan &, rson

Enclosure 1

believe, fort,



Feluvary 22, 196]

Mr. Edwin Norbeck
State University of lowe
Department of Physics & Astronuny
lowa City, lowa

Dear Mer. Nerbeck:

time on our no
with you on the telephone recently. We

1 was pleased to have an a PDP 1

dbev fo provide PDP}

pulse height analyzer, as you descr
for your use in evaluating its suitabil!

In Maynatd, Massachusetts,
ication. Connecting la the

that yeu would fiad PDP-) cenvenient
t, wouldbe no problem at el! and | sure

tem
you might

nternal preliminary programming

< tam ing @ copy of the light pen tracking program

uples short progranus ih). have beet) prepared the FRAP symbolic language.

the use of the

of
Ag. 1 emalso enclosing three

1} | { iy il II

thet | ment tel
thismaterial,

d you have any questiyou on the

than | with the af thet progres.
hesitate myself or Gordon Bell, of Digital Equipment

Corporation, fi

Let metus eetigetfcn aad plone proceed and when yeu
tnéwese i= ona?ithe te vislt Maynard, Masmachweetts, Tl f

4

Sincerely yours,

Harlan . Anderson

HEA/|v
Enclosures



February20, 1%)

Me. W.

67 Broad Steet
New York 4, New York

Der Mr. Hughes

iees then the costs

you of January 17, 1961,

Tel $18,200.

14 Telee olvers Including duplex switthing 25,900,

} Tepe Speed Channel 35,000.

| Duplex Switch fer chove 4,100 addtetnnel

2 Tape Tranaperts ($15,000 each) 30,000,

week,we heve reviewed
the desiyn of the prututype ADX sysheus which

n
sytem. Theseon thuse putts tomake It Into

iding end have added

edded parts consist of relay switching
tng between the tape contro! and

toley ewitch-

each magnetic tape unl? and the tape
end reley ewitching between

the production prices will be somewhatprotutyps teley switching, we
end of the

Aacurdingly, the la ow letter te

for Traneperta
$000($2,500 each)

These changes bring the total pries of the prototype the? enginesr-
fag and produciag for ITT te $270,700 net. The detell design work is progressing



Me. Robert Hughes Febrvary 20, 1961

satisfacturil,, end look forward fe meeting with you In the future te werk ow
further details on the over program, Including plons, etc. We

be confident of the da ivery date of July 3 , 961. We are now neorly
halfway through the

be most helpful indate consistent with your evaluationwll,of ouseIve two month period, and @ flr go ahead at the earliest

Let know If there anything further thet do fe be of help te you.

Sincerely,

Marlen @.
Vice

ce Dr. Levis



'February 17, 1961

Mr. Robert Cesari
Blair & Buckles
157Z Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge 38, Massachusetts

Dear Bob:

Were is the Air.
promised to send you toda

tract material I

ay,

tan 8. Anderson



February 17, 1961

Dr. B. G. Rosner
Veterans Administration Hospital
Yale University
Mew Haven, Connecticut

Dear Dr. Rosner

Here is the catalog to send to you

when talking with you of today.

toatfian &. Anderson

Enclosures Catalog



February 17, 1961

Mr. Rdwin Morbeck
Department of Physics and
State University of Iowa

City, Towa

Dear Mr. Norbeck

Z wes very pleased to

is receiving favorable
Pebruary 12 1961, indicating hae \the Pp-

ofyour

cation with a nuclear acc

In answer to your quedtic t rental rates, the
ava

present tine. Ther
being available in

rental plan at the
ility of a rental plan

Of the benefits of a rental
leasing companias

States. Some of these would be

company that. X am referring to. The way they operate
would be to purchase the equipment that you select from
Digital Ejuipment Corporation and, in turn, lease it to
the State University of Iowa for your use. The monthly
lease rate on a four-year lease plan is typically 1/40

help in getting you in touch with a suitable company of

at the moment:
it is quite indefinite

plan are th

this type.
With the above in mind, I will give you the current

purchase prices of the items you in.

throughout th United
v. 8. Leas on, Booth Leasing, etc. I am
sure that of/the business office of the State
University of 1d be with the type of

of the purchase price. Let us know if can be of any



Mx. Edwin Norbeck February 17, 1961

They ares PDP) with 4096 words of memory - $110,000

Cathode Ray Tube Display « 16,300

Magnetic Tape Unit « 15,060

Magnetic Tape Control, Type - 7,500

Magnetic Yape Control, Type B 35,000

The basic PDP] includs iter,
1,300

line t
photoelectric tape reader tape punch. Most
customers prefer to use a ter as an off~line

programming puxposes
b obtained directly

gid be pleased to
and other desir-

aper tape preparation devic
or off-line printing
from the Friden Corp

a suitable Rriden mo
aracteristics \fox this) unit.

16" cathode ray tube
computer are carefully matched

Z would doubt if there would
gs in attempting to apply analog
cathode ray tube yourself, The

cathode ray tube is mounted in a very convenient console
as shown in the enclosed photograph. The light pen
which you asked about is an accessory for the cathode
ray tube display and is basically a photo cell mounted
in a pen-like device. If the light pen is pointed at
an intensified spot on the oscilloscope, a signal is
sent back to the computer while the X coordinates of
that spot are still in the arithnetic unit. This signal
is then used to condition a jump instruction, thus
allowing for convenient operator intervention and control

The chardcteristics
option for

to the computex itsel
be any signif
voltages direc



Mx. Edwin Norbeck February 17, 19613

of the complete computer. This facility is completely
general purpose in nature and its function is determined
by the computer program which is written. For example,
& graph can be essentially drawn on the face of the
oscilloscope by an operator. The points of @ graph
drawn in this way are available for inte processing
by the computer. This means that the efuption of ths
graph could be determined or any other could be
made of a graph so drawn. The drawing essentially
done by the computer tracking th
the iight pen.

ition of

I am not familiar wi af ails of e height
analyzers; however, the 1 age levels required
to feed into the are a 3 volts. These

nditioning levels on
register. The com-
% levels under program

vo

signals would then be
pulse gates
puter can sample t
control by means 0 dot ion.

tape Ye reed with PpP-1, there wouldWhen

the 15KC tapd writin:y\operations, regardless of which
tape contro) util sd. Tape Control A deals with

/line at a time, and all timing
and control sidnalg dre generated by program control.
Pape Control B provides for automatic block transfer of
computer words from the magnetic tape to the magnetic
core memory or the other way around. The only program
steps required are those to specify the length of the
block to be transferred and the starting address of the
block. All other controls and transfers are performed
automatically by the tape control unit. It will inter-
rupt the memory sequences whenevex it has an 18-bit
computer word ready to be *vanafarred. This latter
tape control provides for extensive computing while data
is being transferred to or from the magnetic tape unit

be adequate/ time to 18-bit number

the magnetic



Mr. 1961

while the Tape Control A provides only very limitedability to perform simultaneous computing while trans~
fexrring data.

I hope that you find the above information helpfulin your continued consideration of the May Isuggest that it might be vary helpful you to see &in operation here at our plent in Maynard, Mass.
We would be more than pleased to have visit us for
@ demonstration and further axpl the computer.Lat me know if you would like to e of this
opportunity.

XY am enclosing with
application literature inc

packet of new

and compiler routine de rip ons that you may find
interesting. Please
service to you.

one of the

we can be of

cerely,

Harlan 8. Anderson

BEAp
Enclosures g Applications and Programming Folder

Photograph and Scope



February 16, 1961

Mr. Charles Walker
Airborne Instruments Laboratory
Deer Park
Long Island, New York

Dear Mr. Walker

ibing the High Speed
you on the telephone
mation will be helpful
Of the in your

Enclosed please find mate

to you in evaluatin;
activity.

Pape Control that I mention
yesterday. I hope

Sincerely,

arian B,

HEA ecp
Enclosure HSTC Nemo



February 16, 1961

Mr. R. P. NcMurray, Senior Engineer
The Geotechnical Corporation
3401 Shiloh Road
Garland, Texas

Dear Mr. McMurray

This letter will confirm t telephone
conversation regarding the av ease plan
for our computer. of this @ plan
will be beld firm for a days from the
Gate of this letter. These available for the
standard PDP1 and its ns as enumerated
below.

ity

The month y\rental
shown in our letter

for the items
nuaxy 17, 1961, are as

4.a. The basic PDP- $3,660 per

4.0.. (compatible IBM)~ $500 per

fape Contxol Model A = §250 pex month.

fhe following items not quoted in
letter of January 17, 1961, but may be of interest to
you. They are

Cathode Ray Tube Display - Purchase Price $10,300,
ox $340 pex month.

1

2. tight Pen for above ~ Purchase Price $1,300, ox $45
per month.



Mr. R. F. McMurray «2 - February 16, 1961

None of the above prices include maintenanceof the equipment. This lease will be continuously ineffect from date of signing. It can be cancelled byeither party giving ninety-day notice in writing to the
other party. In any event, it ghaii run for a periodnot less than twelve months.

Sixty-five per cent of each
payment may be applied toward the origof the items being rented. If the full
rental charges are prepaid at
the computer, seventy per cent of
can be applied toward the purIn any event, not more than
original purchase price
lated through rental equi

Whe above sre tha ovr ding features that
would be in such a features are basi-
cally acceptable to oceed with drawing
the formal lease fo the appropriate parties,

y rental
purchase price
ive months'

delivery of
payments

price
cent of the

ter can be

u, 1

formation coupled with our

help to you, please feel free to

that
original offer of Janvary 17, 1961, will prove

PDP-1 for use in your progran.te you intf we can be
contact me.

Sincerely,

arian B. Anderson
Vice President

HEA ecp
Enclosure: Applications and Programming Packet



February 13, 1961

Sidney Z. Fish, D.D.&.
52 Cobane Terrace
West Orange, New Jersey.
Dear Dr. Pish
Thank you for your letter of February 9
information on Digital Equipment t on. DEC stock

publicly available at present, therefore, no
financial reports te stockholders

As you may know, DEC is affiliate of
Arerican Research & Development Porporation in
Maesachusetts. We
three and one-half
leaders in the field Of block

siness approximately
of the

ment. DEC also tems which include
memory test. >» or gaputers and complete data
processing osing literature describing
our comple hich XY hope you will find of
interest. er 150 people in our 50,000 square

ie
uct li

employ
, and if you have occasion to

be in the Bos we would be happy te show you our
fot
facility.
Thank you for your interest in Digital Equipment Corpor-
ation.

Sincerely yours,

@arlan 8B. Anderson
Vice President

ep
Enclosures CL



Vebruary 13, 1961

Mr. A. O. Villamil
4685 &. W. 13th Terrace
Miami 44, Florida
Dear Mr. Villamils
Thank you for your letter of February 7
information on Digital Equipment The DEC stock
is not publicly available at and do not expectit to become available in future.

As you may know, DEC is a affiliate of
American Research & Cérporation in Boston,
Massachusetts. We "business approximately
three and one-half become one of the
leaders in the fielf bf computer building block equip-
ment. DEC also mankfkctures\systems which include
memory testin ic or uters and complete data

' ch I hope you will find ofprocessing literature dascribing

interest. ver 150 people in our 50,000 square
our complete product 1

employfot. plant , and if you ever have occasion
to be in the area, we would be more than
pleased to show facility.
Sincerely yours,

Barlan B. Anderson
Vice President

Enclosures CL



February 10, 1961

Mr. Robert McGrath
International, Electric Corporation
Route 17
Paramus, New Jersey
Dear Mx. NecGraths

Enclosed please find some add technical informa-
tion pertaining to our 1.Data Prdécessor -
X hope that you find this dnformatjon helpful in evaluating
the for use in your cirduit/checking application.

n your project.
I think you will find
that would be of

os 1 scope a unigue facility

if we can be of any
further help toyou.
Please feel free to

Sincerely,

Harlan E. Ander

HEA/p
Enclosures F-15, P&A Folder



February 10, 1961

Dr. Thomas Truitt
Electronic Associates, Inc.
Box 582
Princeton, New Jersey
Dear Tom

Enclosed is the information
the telephone on Wednesda
useful to you in your stud
techniques. Let us know
tions that we could he p

you on
that it will prove

analog digital
ave any specific ques-

epportunity to talkIf you have occasi ston area again, I
would be very pleased hav
with you fu

Sincerely,

Harlan . Anderson
Vice President

HEA/p
Enclosures Fel5, PGA Polder



February 8, 1961

Mr. Robert H. Penney
Wolf Research & Development Corporat
462 Boylston Street
Boston, Massachusetts

Dear Mr. Penney

Here is the literature on/thé which I 'promised to
send you when talking with you today.

Enclosures) Aplications and Programming
CC: AFCRC F



February 7, 196)

Dr. Louis 7. Rader.
Vice President
international Telephone & Telegraph
67 Broad Street
New York 4, New York

Deor
This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter H. Olsen, dated

Janvary 25, authorizing DEC to proceed prtotype ADX
system. DEC hes commenced work on plansto-ver by

a1961, @ satisfactorily operating

We have agreed thatrd if inated by February 28, 1961, the

ali not be greater than $10,000.
ng and Other charges which

inot er deliver to ITT all materials, logic,

cancellation charge will not $3,000; and if it shall be terminated
before March 31, 1961, th

DEC shali charge only for the engi
recoverable. DEC

inat

circuits, data, the design of the ADX system.

The prototype ADX which we are now building contains the follow-
ing items

PDP-1 (with power supply) $110,000.
35,000.
30,000,

Tape Control with high speed channel

32-channel Sequence Break System (an adaptation
Jump Field Switch 10,000,
Two Tape Transports ($15,000. each)

25,000.
Spare Parts 6,600.

of DEC 16-channel Squenc Break

14 Teletype Tronsmitters 14,000.
14 Teletype Receivers 21,700.

TOTAL $252,



Dr. Louls T.. Roder February 7, 1961

These prices do not include any taxes that may be applicable. When twelve
single PDP units are ordered at one time for delivery in one year, there will be
@ 10 per cent discount on catalog items Involved. The prototype ADX, of course,
does not come under this discount.

We look forward to working out further details on this arrangement with
you, at your convenience.

Sincerely yours,

Harlan E..
Vice Presi n

HEA/jv



February 6, 1961

REGISTERED MAIL

Mr. Sandy
Meaurement

3455 Cahuenga Boulevard
Hollywood 28, California

Dear Bob

majority of our directors,decided last Mg

morketing for our Building Block

Equipment Corporatton;.cgainst the advice ofa
to ilize saledvebdresentatives in our

7]a Weplanned this was

eédiess to say, the results were dis-
three months not only verified the

In doina
to achieve a significant increase In volu
situation at the end of a six-month per
couraging. Extending this per
original finding, but showed

that | notify you that wish to
with you, effective 9 March 1961.

Therefore, it fs with s ncer disoppei
sales

The details of will provided in the original agreement. We
have tried very to prove thot sates fepresentatives were the way to sell our
Building Blocks, now we forced to admit that the nature of our is
such that it is best so g by f people.

We have enjoy with you and regret that the arrangement has notproducedthe desired result.

Sincerely,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

HEA/iv



February 6, 1961

REGISTERED MAIL

Mer. John J. Wild
Wild & Associates, fac.
1519 Northern Boulevard
Roslyn, L. New York

Dear John:

As you know, we at Digital Equipment
majority of ourdirectors, Ma

marketing program for buliding block equ

net the a
to ilize sai ves in our

couraging. Extending this perlo<

obj
Weplanned the

in doing this was
to achieve a significant increase in
situation of the end of a six-month periods Needless to say, the dis

I three months not only verified the
original finding, but showed4

Therefore, it is with s ncere di ment that | notify you thet wish to
terminate sales with you, efective 9 March 196i.
The details of th n tion ll providedoriginal agreement. We

We have enjoy with you end regret that the orrangement bes not
produced the desired result.

Sincerely,

Harlan E. Anderson
Vice President

have tried very the way to sellto prove thet
Building now we forced to admit that the acture of our
such that it is f peopl

HEA/jv



February 6, 1961

REGISTERED MAIL

Mr. Eugene L. Burroughs
Eltron Engineering Sales, Inc.
246 Walnut Street
Newtonville 60, Massachusetts

Dear Gene

As you know, we at Digital Equi ainst the
advice of a majority of our ided last March to
utilize sales representatives keting program for our
building block equipment. ective in doing this was to
achieve a significant volume. We planned an

ration

a sixemonth period.
t only verified the original

evaluation of the situa
Needless to say, the r

nm at i aging. Extending this

finding, but s

ts we
an additional thr

re disappointment that I notify you
sales representation agreenent with

you, effective 9 - The details of this termination
will be as providedin original agreement. We have tried
very hard to prove that sales representatives were the way to sell
our Building Blocks, but now we are forced to admit that the
nature of our product is such that it is best sold by factory
people.

Therefore, it
that we wish to

th s
inate

1

We have enjoyed working with you and regret that the agreement
has not produced the desired result.

Sincerely,

Harlan . Anderson
Vice President

HEAecp



January 27, 1961

Me. Lloyd %. Maudlin
Head, Simulation Branch
Underwater Department
U. 8. Naval Ordnance Zest Station
Pasadena Annex
3202 East Poothill Boulevard
Pasadena, California
Bear Lioyd:

Here is the technical Mtérature on the PDP]
I tw send to you whe

today,
te th

Harlan Anderson

ep
Enclosures Speed Tape Control Channe) Inst.,

SBS Instructions,Floating Point, Mag. Tape
Applications Folder (2)



January 24, 1961

Mr. Gardner Sloane
1 Story Street
Cambridge, Massachusetts

Dear Mr. Sloane

Here is the logic book ar

products which I promised to
you on the phone today.

If you have any questions, or if I can do
else for you, be

Rarlan EB. Anderson

ep
EnclosuresiS;000, C-4000.



January 23, 1961

Chief
General Services Acministration
Federal Supply Service
Mational Buying Division
Office and Photographic Bquipment
General Services gion] Office Buil
Washington 25, BD. C.
Gentlemen

Would you please send instructiogs and other pertinent
information for tract for electronic

equipment.{ (Thank

Sincerely,



January 19, 1962

Wright Aix Development DivisionAir Research and Development Command
United States Air Ferce
Wright-Patterson Aix Force Base
Pris

Request for

Digital is pleased to
the use of its standard commercial, computer know as the
Pogrammed Data Processor for an

dological experimerts,data
The POP1 is a genera computer which is ideally
suited for vork. 1 is the only known commercial

has been
ef evoked neural rseaponses.

referred to above was performed in

this experiment form the substance of the spp iration notes
in Appendix ZIX and IV. The purpose of this experiment wes

tion's standard PDP) computer in averaging of evoked neurel
responses. Mo claim is made that this experiment carried
cut any original research in the 4014 af sauralagy, The
experinent was under the direction of Dr. C. Deniel Geisler,

w NEC, @ student in Biophysics at
N.I.f., and now performing similar wesearch at the Univer=

Agust, 1960, idge, Massachusetts. The results of

4. 3 1..ate ehe use of Nigitel

sity of Chicago.



Wright Aig Development Division a January 19, 1962

The "quiet room facilities® at Bolt, and
Mewnan, Inc., of Massachusetts, wese used as
@ test chamber for the subject.

During the interval of time allocated fos prepexationof this proposal, Digital Equipment Co tion has been
contacted concerning poesible use of PD by several of
the other invitees since they kuew of
bility in this area,

We would like to sugysst ices, studies,
etc., (paxticularly Phases

of
basic

supplying of hardware he one
sources. In particular,rman Inc., 30 Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts,

Bolt, Beranek and

their laboratory & PDP)for these
experienced personThey al

voth in the progr in the field of acov-ef PDR)
etics and medical earch. \They are ideally

services to the Air Force.
4 is suggested that BR. Licklider of the
staff be con "thes information concerning this
possibility

Xe is that in lieu of a11 phases of
Exhibit A, a PDP Gommercially available computer manu-
factured by Bigital Equipment Corporation he procured. A
configuration of this wnit which fulfills the Aix Force
nesta is described in Appendix I. The basic is dese
ertned dn Appendix IZ. The application of PoP) to
electrical signal analysis is described in Appendix IZ1.
The detailed wumputen program for averaging of evoked
neural responsas is in Appendix IV. The prices,
Gelivery, options and warrenty fox PDP] are described in
Appendix V.



Wright Air Development Division January 19, 1962

It is proposed that existing technical literature,
programing instructions and manuals for PDP1 along with
neural experiment descriptions, particularly those pere
formed et Massachusetts Institute of Technology on the

romputer,® adequately fulfill the Air Force need for
reports. The senior engineering persennél who designed
and built the computer the staff of Digital
Squipment Corporation. (See Appenéix VIII)

now on

Seminars covering and tenance ef the

the application,

computer will be presented.to Air ce
no additional xpense. It ed written

due the ava lability of
commercial computer sui

a fixed price basis
completed in six
go-ahead Gate.enly, and the work

ex iess
gin no this standard

computer the best of the
Air Force

type.

computer performance wel
a tnol this

If you wish carry eut further negotiation this
proposal, please contact myself at Digital Squipment Cox
poration, Maynard, (Telephone fWinoaks
7-8921.) We are pleased to submit this proposal for your
considexation and we txust that you will find it acceptable.

Sincerely yours,

Marlan &. Anderson
Vice President

Bee MLI.%. Technical Repert Mo. 381 (July 7, 1959)
Research Laboratory of Electronics *precessing Neuro~
electric Bata".



Weight Air Development Division _4_ January 19, 1961

Appendix I PDP=1 Configuration
Manuel

Average Response Computation forAppendix
Bioelectrical Signa

Appendix IV
tyPrice, Delivery and

Average Response Compu (anc)
Appendix V
Appendix Vz Correlation Ponction

Utility ProgVIE (FRAP and
Appendix VIZX Personnel andFaciliti
Appendix XX Contingent tement



Price. Delivery and warranty

Pease!
Syacegted Configuration

Basic PDP1 with 4096 words ef menory $120,000.00

2. Magnetic Tape Unit (Compatible 15,000.00

1 Magnetic Tape 7,500.00
(Mo automatic block transfexs of data)

i CRE Display 16,300.00

Light Pen 2,300.00

1 Analog te Digital Converte &, 200.90
(7 bits y)

2 Stimuus § 600.00

ng Charges 400.00

$149 ,500.00 Set

Rajr

6 months of of a firm order.

DEC warrants that the above equipment will be free from

design and manufacturing defects fox a period of one year
after Gelivery.



APPABDIXix

Statement

Digital Equipment Corporation represents thet it
has not employed or retained any person (other than &
full-time, bona fide employee working solely for DEC) te
solicit secure this contract and that it has nct paid

agreed to pay any company or person (ether &
time, bona fide employee working selely for DEC) any fee,
commission, percentage ex brokerage fee ent
er resulting from the awerd of this act; and agrees
te furnish information relating thereto requested by
the Contrarting Officer.

Price Warranty

price and delivery information"
axe current and pi
position both with

Digital Squipment ts that the
in thist din the most favored

and delivery.



January 18, 1961

Mr. Borman Fine
Rescon Blectronics Corporation
151 Bear Hill Road
Waltham, Massachusetts

Dear Nr. Fine

«Bere is the lite send you
when talking to you this

If I can he assistance, be sure
to let me know.

.

Harlan EB. Anderson

ep



January 18, 1961

Mx. A. 8. Westneat
Ortholog Division
Gulton Industries
4054 Quaker Bridge Road
Trenton 90, New Jersey
Dear Mr. Westneat

Enclosed are the bul application notes
which you requested in am of this morning.

X you would 1 literature, or if
there is anything e you, just let us
know.

Y.

Marian BE. Anderson

Enclosures F-10, Application Notes (3)



danuary 17, 1961

Nx, R. . McMurray, Senior Engineer
3401 Shiloh Road
Gariend, Texas

The Geotechnical Corporation

Deax Mr. MetOux 2

Ber. Herrin
neat week to

X am looking forward to meeting

that your requi
analysis program indefinitely include the stat
been expanded to

addition to the prelip
the Univac 1103
the computer the idealmachine for you

the POP1 should
be quite straightfo

ry. This
gh speed

ZX have
preparation to a minimm,

1960 which
om your letter of 30 Decenber

411 find helpful
of pulses to @ step motor for

giobe posi be provided by sasigning two of the
of our iot command.

is alxeady in Selection of motating speed, direc-
tion, etc., can be put into the by the operator
through the existing facilities. Either the sense switches
which are examined by the skip instruction (szs), or the
test word switches which are read by the load accumulator
from test word (lat) instxuction, can be used for this
function. Other methods of input can be provided if
desixed. Speed adjustments with oper can be miner

The logic for this

program changes.

= fhe poewatic actuators' could get.Ce



Mz. BR F. McMurray January 47, 1961

their information from Type 4213 quadruple flip-flop
building blocks. Fwenty-four packages would be required.
The output voltages from these would be sero and ~3 volts.
The minimum resistor that can be driven to ground 4«is 750
ohas and the maximum capacity 4 1000 micro-microfarads,
The approximate cost of these units, wired into
with the necessary logic, read in gates, ae anplifiers
and power would be $3,000.00. These registers
would be loader by assigning an dot instruction
to each one.

computer can be done be ina to the2 a. ° 'The accepting of inte the

xem signais
from the Tine Decoder and D4stributor. The most signifi-
eant four bits could be one group and the last
18 bits as another gro t four would normally
not be used in compuratior wud merely be used for

soup. The approximate
checking for end of uities. One iot
adress would be assigned
onst of thes gates is\§300.

3. th 4096 words of core memory
meets your for xy capacity.

4.

&. The basic PDP), including $110,000.00

(1) 4096 words of Nagnetic Core Memory
(2) Paper Tape Punch
(3) Photoelectric Tape Reader
(4) In-Out Typewriter

b. Me axtra internal memory required. We Charge

Co Rxternal Logic Circuits fore

(1) Sarth coordinate switch and display. Me Charge
Existing general purpose switches



Mx. R. F. McMurray oe Je January 17, 1962

of PDP), can be assigned to perform
these functiona if desired.

(2) Mode Selector, Re
1 above)

(3) Reference Channel Selector.
(Same as ) above)

Charge

(4) Time Decoder & Distributor, 300.00

(3) Delay Actuators Buffer Reg 3,000.00
(6 registers ef 15 bi

speed).

This item is ine)
cevered in above.

13,000.90

7.500.00Faye Control

$135,800.00Sub Total (

Contrel (optional). 18,000.00

fires not(To be
Type 5

he Engineering. Me Charge

application engineering
assistance is a part of DEC
service in supplying a and
unless very extensive and detailed
engineering was required, there would
be no charge for this iten.



1Mr. Ry FP, McMurray 4 _ January 17, 1962

4. Aseenbly and Test. Mo Charge

That testing necessary to demon
Strate that PDP), the Time Decoder
Distributor read in facilities and
Delay Actuator Buffers perform pro=
perly is a normal part of providing
equipment. Mo extra charges
be involved unless testing vere
required,

§.0k. for PREL and

Since this is an , we
have elected not toquote it. It
has been our exper the user
of a computer is normally the most
qualified personth write the peter
program fer applteat As I
mentioned on tel since yuu
wish to ess ily an exist=

ha or some of his associ-
ates this they are available,

8.N.U., thedevelo tomost.

the effic ency and fumctinnal aspects of
& program likely to be bypassed if
the preparation of the program is done
by some one not intimately familiar with
the details of the desired application.

Many

The POP] is an exceedingly straightforward machine
program due to its random access memory. We would at

no charge provide both proyramsing and maintenance seninars
for you and other persons interested in thia. Should you
wish, we can recommend some well-qualified programing
consultants who have used the PDP-1 to assist you in pre-
paration of your programs. Please feel free te contact



te. Ro . McMurray January 17, 1961

any of these groups

Mr. John Ackisy
Information Processing Systens, Trac.
116 Park Avenue
Rutherford, New Jersey
Mr. John t. Gilmore
Charlies W. Adams Associates,
142 The Great Road
m-As»wh Mae"ac™-getts

Mer. Richard Bennett
Data Processing,
$72 Washington str
Wellesley 81, Maas.

The complete
six months after

can be

opportunity to ropose the

that will nicely into your system,

We greatly app:
application, and Z thinkuse of a PDP- it and fiexihie machine

Sincerely,

Rarian #. Anderson
Vice President

HRA ecp
Enclosure Map te DSC plant



January 13, 1961

Mr. C. Buck
Western Electric Company
Department 513
6200 Bast Broad

13, Ohio

Dear Mr. Rocks

Thank you for
scribing our fullZ am enclosing a complete

1 this 'afternoon.

which in included in
product line. Be sure to s nical Bulletin
the information you

as this will give you

Zf you by questions, or if X can
yu sure to let me know.be of any hel all

Y.

Harlan &. Anderson

REA ecp
Enclosures Complets catalog



January 13, 1961

Mr. A. 8. Westneat
Gulton Industries
4054 Quaker Bridge Road
Trenton 90, Kew Jersey
Dear Mx. Westneat

Enclosed is the i
Data Processor - 1 which
with you on the phone toda.

our Programmed
to send you when talking

. or if I can be of
me know.

If you hav
any help whatsoever

yours,

Harlan EB. Anderson

Enclosures r10, Applications Folder



January 13, 1961

Dr. Eugene Herrin
Southern Methodist UniversityDallas, Toxas

Dear Dr. Herrin

has suggested that you may be int
Mr. McMurray of The tion

Data Processor - 1
literature describing the Progr

sted in thé enclosed
that we manufacture

He also
on visiting our p
1961. At that time eanto the work at GeoteChnic

d,
and he are planning

on Janu 24,
rat further detail

forward'to_méeting you then) Sincerely,

Harlan B. Anderson
BEA ecp
Enclosures F-10 F-15, Applications Folder



January 13, 1961

te. B. GC. Brooks
AF Technical Applications Center

Beadquarters United States Air Force
Washington 25, D. C.

Mx. R. FP. Metturray of Corpora-
Dear Mr.

tion is presently consideri le use Digital
Fonipment Corporation Prog:
Seismic Analysis System.
be in performers ifirations and applica-

ted that you may

tions for the
visit our plant in Maynard,

Massachusetts, 962, to see & in
plication to thie system. z

weuld like invitation to attend this
rati Af sion 2 this date is not

Mr. plans
24,

operation

convenient a be pleased to arrange for a
discussion at your convenience.

I will plan to telephone you during the week of
January 16, 1961, to discuss this further.

Sincerely,

Marlen B&B. Anderson

REA ecpEncleurs wis, Applications Folder

ccs KR. VF. Mcttuxrray

t

® @



January 13, 1961

Rr. Ben &. Melten
AF Technical Applications Center

Meadquarters United States Air Force
w-hi=geon 75. BD. C.
Dear Mr. Melton

Mr. R. F. McMurraytian is presently conti 4eri
perme "nrporation Pro 2 inaSeismic Analysis System.

be
tions for the

Corpora~seible use oF'a Digital
ted that you may

{#4{-={one and appl irepe

visit our plant in Maynard,
961, to see a in
cation to this system. I
ingigaeian to attend this

and dis@ussion also. IZ this date is not
be pleased te arrange for a

at your convenience.

Z will plan to telephone you during the week of
January 16, 1961, te discuss this further.

Mr. McMurtay plane
Massachusetts,om Jnuary 24,
operatica
would like to

venient

Sincerely,

Marlan E. Anderson

BRA ecp
Enclosures F-15S, Applications Folder

CCCs Mr. R. FP.



January il, 1963

Mr. Herbert Stevens
N& C Nuclear, Inc.
P. 0. Box 898
Attleboro, Massachusetts

Dear Mr. Stevens

Enclosed is the applicat.
discussed during the recen
Conference in New

Z hope that you
we can be of anyto call upon us.

e and
Dats Processor that weinformation for the

Joint

of interest, and if
+ to you, please feel free

rely, .

Harlan Anderson

HEA ecp
Enclosures Applications, F-10.



January 6, 1961

Mr. Joseph Sukkar
City Service Research & Development
930 East Third Street
Tulsa, Oxlahoma

Dear Mx. Sukkar

Enclosed is the literature wok z
to send to you over the

If you have any be of any
be le

Harian 5,

Applications



January 3, 1962

Dr, John Hone
Vice President and Technica) Director

Binghamton, Mew York

+Link Division
General Precision,

Br. Bunt
for your t this morning

Data Processors. fthe DEC
and PDP-3 information

information,
hope that you willof interest.fel free to

rely,

Rarian . Anderson

HEAsecp
Enclosures F-15, PDP-3 Manual, Application Motes



darmery 3, 1961

a. tdverd Fredkin
Bolt, Rerenek & Reman, Ina.
$0 Moultes G6treet
Cambridge 33, Massachueetta

Sear Bd
letter is intendd ta

@iscussion On 1966acceptance arding
o Ine

The items listed helewfirst yaup includes those
into tye The

conpiete
DEC will adjust,

group incl
sixty days

ch DEC will compiste

the we will antiripete a
tar f

4. Alter the with Typewriter #2 se
when it in operated in an eff line mode 4t

& eet
2 eo that typing degins in black

dak,

3. Adjust the does not b&b

tape feed 4is net erratic, se that feed ble is not
missirg occasionally, and se thet the punch does not
start free running when firet turned on.

that

4. Adjust end alter in-out devices so that they not
disrupting when they aze turned



tr. Edward Predkin 2 = January 3, 1962

off.
8. Performa with BBN persens.

This test is intended to verify that ne flip-flop
state changes when it is not intended to. The result

this test will probably be by @ combina-
and vieval

@ tape approxi-
th of ranéem which are

6. mode iogic the Goes not
up" when node.

i. and
able. BBM will

2.

3. in $0

& Adjust @ time end ts for §
serond oper with minimus

Zwrestigate and adjust facilities for handling faa
feild paper tape for bettes operation.

6. Tnvestigate flicker ef indicates lighte.
7. Provide DECAL cenputer progres, fisatirg package.

anh evadiable maintenance progress.

a. Investigate of providirg an eutenatic



Nr. Edward January 3, 1961

halt when the AC powes is being loat.
9. Revest desizability ef the Lot wait feature

node.
bedag gnewed when the in the

long the Bec

in om
Of the lease so that the Light Pea
On my nent visit to BBN 1 will bri

be initialed

We leok
ané would be pleased te

e having

the ef the
ex that may wish

th any publicity
we in
facility,

an 8. Andersn



*
INTEROFFICE
MEMORANDUM

Subcontractors
DATE

SUBJECT
To Kenneth Olsen

Harlan Anderson
Stanley Olsen
Maynard Sandler
Jack Smith

December 11, 1961

FROM Henry Crouse

The following is a list of all our present sources for
direct subcontracts

Wiring (Front Panels and Cables)

Engineering Model Labs, Inc.
Union Street
Ashland, Massachusetts

Macleod and Hanopol, Inc.
10 Roland street
Charlestown, Massachusetts

Jas. Pastoriza Associates
285 Columbus Avenue
Boston, Massachusetts

Elasco, Inc.
§ Prescott Street
Roxbury, Massachusetts

Mutron Corp.
125 Perkins Avenue
Brockton, Massachusetts

Industrial Wire and Cable
Tremont street
Everett, Massachusetts

TR 2-1083

MO 6-2171

Co 6-1918

BI 2-1600

CA 7-5494

DU 7-5959

DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION MAYNARD, MASSACHUSETTS



Sheet Metal Fabrication

Wash Manufacturing o,
Unien Avenue
Sudbury, Massachusetts EI 39-2631

Donnelly Mfg. Ca.
$80 Winter Street
Waltham, Massachusetts 3-$706

Colonial Engineering Co., Inc,
200 Smith Place
Cambridge, Massachusetts Ui 4-8600

Prelco Corp.
145 Perry 6treet
Lowell, Massachusetts 3~2390

Metallic Arte of New England, Inc,
150 Broadway
Cambridge, Massachusetts KX 7-5790

§5 Elmwood street
Newton, Massachusetts A 7~2345

Leo 8, Cavalier, ine.
Wetherbee Rd,
Concord, Massachusetts RA 9-9730

Commonwealth Metal Crafts
Worth Avenue at Armory Street
Wakefield, Massachusetts 245-5799

Omnicraft, Ine e

$5 Howland Street
Marlboro, Massachusetts HU 8-3730

December 11, 1961Page 2

B. @. Billiard corp,




